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SCOPE OF WORK

NEW CONSTRUCTION: 5 BEDROOM, 5 1/2 BATH 5,965 SQ. FT
HOUSE INCLUDING THE GARAGE PER WESTON ZONING BY-
LAWS (NOT INCLUDING BASEMENT)

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE PREFORMED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH
LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES AND ORDINANCES.

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL
UTILITIES.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, INCLUDING
CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY OTHER TRADES AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT/
OWNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK. ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF FINISHED
SURFACE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ANY AND
ALL PERMITS.

5. FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE DOCUMENTS, TO "INSTALL" SHALL MEAN
TO PROVIDE ALL FASTENERS, MISCELLANEOUS HARDWARE,
BLOCKING, ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, PLUMBING CONNECTIONS,
AND OTHER ITEMS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AN OPERATION
INSTALLATION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. ALL ITEM SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE BLACK
ANCHOR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE.
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BUILDING CODE: 2015 IRC WITH 780 CMR NINTH EDITION
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GENERAL NOTES/CODE REQUIREMENTS PER THE IRC 2015
AND THE MSBC AMENDMENTS 2015 AND IECC 2015

SECTION R302 - FIRE-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION

R302.1 Exterior walls.
Construction, projections, openings and penetrations of exterior walls of
dwellings and accessory buildings shall comply with Table R302.1(1).

SECTION R303 - LIGHT, VENTILATION AND HEATING

R303.1 Habitable rooms.

Habitable rooms shall have an aggregate glazing area of not less than 8
percent of the floor area of such rooms. Natural ventilation shall be

through windows, skylights, doors, louvers or other approved openings to the
outdoor air. Such openings shall be provided with ready access or shall
otherwise be readily controllable by the building occupants. The openable
area to the outdoors shall be not less than 4 percent of the floor area being
ventilated.

R303.3 Bathrooms.
Mechanical ventilation in accordance with section M1507 is required for all
bathrooms with a shower or bathtub and rooms with a toilet.

R303.6 Stairway illumination.

Air exhaust and intake openings that terminate outdoors shall be protected
with corrosion-resistant screens, louvers or grilles having an opening size of
not less than 1/4 inch (6 mm) and a maximum opening size of 1/2 inch (13
mm), in any dimension. Openings shall be protected against local weather
conditions. Outdoor air exhaust and intake openings shall meet the
provisions for exterior wall opening protectives in accordance with this code.

R304.3 Minimum dimensions.
Habitable rooms shall not be less than 7 feet (2134 mm) in any horizontal
dimension.

R305.1 Minimum height.

Habitable space and hallways shall have a ceiling height of not less than
seven feet (2,134 mm). Bathrooms, toilet rooms, laundry rooms and
habitable space in basements shall have a ceiling height of not less than six
feet, eight inches (2,032 mm).

SECTION R307 - TOILET, BATH AND SHOWER SPACES

R307.1 Space required.
Fixtures shall be spaced in accordance with Figure R307.1, and in
accordance with the requirements of Section P2705.1.

SECTION R310 - EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS

R310.1 Basements, habitable attics and every sleeping room shall have not
less than one operable emergency escape and rescue opening.

Where basements contain one or more sleeping rooms, an emergency
escape and rescue opening shall be required in each sleeping room.
Emergency escape and rescue openings shall open directly into a public way,
or to a yard or court that opens to a public way.

R310.1.1 Minimum opening area.

Emergency escape and rescue openings shall be operational from the inside
of the room without the use of keys, tools or special knowledge. Window
opening control devices complying with ASTM F 2090 shall be permitted for
use on windows serving as a required emergency escape and rescue
opening.

R310.2.1 Minimum Opening Area. Emergency and escape rescue openings
shall have a net clear opening of not less than 5.7 ft2 (0.530 m2 ). The net
clear opening dimensions required by this section shall be obtained by the
normal operation of the emergency escape and rescue opening from the
inside. The net clear height opening shall be not less than 24 inches (610
mm) and the net clear width shall be not less than 20 inches (508 mm).

R311.1 Means of Egress. Dwelling units shall be provided with a prima
secondary means of egress in accordance with this section. Each m
egress shall provide a continuous and unobstructed path of vertical
horizontal egress travel from all portions of the dwelling to the egress
The primary means of egress shall not require travel through a garag

directly into a public way or to a yard or court t
NOTES:

In multi-level dwellings, including but not limited t
and raised ranch style layoutsgth
on different levels.
Where site topography preve
grade from the normal level
located on different levels.

where measured Between the face of
open 90° (1.57 rad). The secondary
sliding, and shall provide a clear width of
ere measured between the face of the
door and the stop, with 90° (1.57 rad). The clear height of side-
hinged door openings be not less than 78 inches (1,981 mm) in height

tly less than 28 inches (711 mm) to conform to
standards. Other doors shall not be required to comply
with these minimum dimensions. Egress doors shall be capable of being
readily opened from inside the dwelling without the use of a key or special
knowledge or effort.

SECTION R401 - GENERAL

R401.1 Application.

The provisions of this chapter shall control the design and construction of the
foundation and foundation spaces for buildings. In addition to the provisions
of this chapter, the design and construction of foundations in flood hazard
areas as established by Table R301.2(1) shall meet the provisions of Section
R322. Wood foundations shall be designed and installed in accordance with
AWC PWF.

Exception: The provisions of this chapter shall be permitted to be used for
wood foundations only in the following situations:

In buildings that have no more than two floors and a roof.

Where interior basement and foundation walls are constructed at intervals not
exceeding 50 feet (15 240 mm).

R401.3 Drainage.

Surface drainage shall be diverted to a storm sewer conveyance or other
approved point of collection that does not create a hazard. Lots shall be
graded to drain surface water away from foundation walls. The grade shall fall
a minimum of six inches (152 mm) within the first ten feet (3,048 mm).
Temporary and finished grading shall not direct nor create flooding or
damage to adjacent property during or after completion of construction.

R404.1 Concrete and masonry foundation walls.

Concrete foundation walls shall be selected and constructed in accordance
with the provisions of Section R404.1.3. Masonry foundation walls shall be
selected and constructed in accordance with the provisions of Section
R404.1.2.

R405.1 Concrete or masonry foundations.
Drains shall be provided around concrete or masonry foundations that retain
earth and enclose habitable or usable spaces located below grade. Drainage
tiles, gravel or crushed stone drains, perforated pipe or

other approved systems or materials shall be installed at or below the area to
be protected and shall discharge by gravity or mechanical means into

an approved drainage system. Gravel or crushed stone drains shall extend
not less than 1 foot (305 mm) beyond the outside edge of the footing and 6
inches (152 mm) above the top of the footing and be covered with

an approved filter membrane material. The top of open joints of drain tiles
shall be protected with strips of building paper. Except where otherwise
recommended by the drain manufacturer, perforated drains shall be
surrounded with an approved filter membrane or the filter membrane shall
cover the washed gravel or crushed rock covering the drain. Drainage tiles or
perforated pipe shall be placed on a minimum of 2 inches (51 mm) of washed
gravel or crushed rock not less than one sieve size larger than the tile joint
opening or perforation and covered with not less than 6 inches (152 mm) o
the same material.

R406.1 Concrete and masonry foundation dampproofing.
Except where required by Section R406.2 to be waterproofé
walls that retain earth and enclose interior spaces and floors
below grade shall be dampproofed from the higher of (a) the 1A
footing or (b) 6 inches (152 mm) below the top of the basement
finished grade. Masonry walls shall t less than 3/8 inch (
portland cement parging applie erior of the wall. The pa
be dampproofed in accord ne of the following:
Bituminous coating.
Three pounds per squ
One-eighth-inch (3.2 m
with ASTM C 887.

Any material permitted for

iundation

rd (1.63 kg/m2) of@acrylic modified cement!
cement complying

Section R406.2.

N R502 - WOOD FLO

neral
ood-based products u
e applicable provisions

ntified by a grade mark of an accredited lumber
grading or in agency and have design values certified by

an accreditation body that complies with DOC PS 20. In lieu of a grade mark,
a certificate of inspection issued by a lumber grading or inspection agency
meeting the requirements of this section shall be accepted.

R502.1.1.1 Preservative-treated lumber.
Preservative treated dimension lumber shall also be identified as required
by Section R317.2.

R502.1.1.2 End-jointed lumber.

Approved end-jointed lumber identified by a grade mark conforming

to Section R502.1.1 shall be permitted to be used interchangeably with solid-
sawn members of the same species and grade. End-jointed lumber used in
an assembly required elsewhere in this code to have a fire-resistance rating
shall have the designation “Heat Resistant Adhesive” or “HRA” included in its
grade mark.

R502.1.2 Prefabricated wood I-joists.
Structural capacities and design provisions for prefabricated wood I-joists
shall be established and monitored in accordance with ASTM D5055.

R502.1.3 Structural glued laminated timbers.
Glued laminated timbers shall be manufactured and identified as required
in ANSI/AITC A190.1 and ASTM D 3737.

R502.2.2 Blocking and subflooring.

Blocking for fastening panel edges or fixtures shall be a minimum of utility
grade lumber. Subflooring shall be a minimum of utility grade lumber, No. 4
common grade boards or wood structural panels as specified in Section
R503.2. Fireblocking shall be of any grade lumber.

R502.8 Cutting, Drilling and notching.
Structural floor members shall not be cut, bored or notched in excess of the
limitations specified in this section. See Figure R502.8.

R502.12 Draftstopping required.
Draftstopping shall be provided in accordance with Section R302.12.

R502.13 Fireblocking required.
Fireblocking shall be provided in accordance with Section R302.11.

SECTION R503 - FLOOR SHEATHING

R503.1 Lumber sheathing.
Maximum allowable spans for lumber used as floor sheathing shall conform
to Tables R503.1, R503.2.1.1(1) and R503.2.1.1(2).

SECTION R506 - CONCRETE FLOORS (ON GROUND)

R506.1 General.
Concrete slab-on-ground floors shall be designed and constructed i
accordance with the provisions of this section or ACI 332. Floors s
minimum 31/2 inches (89 mm) thick (for expansive soils, see Se
R403.1.8). The specified compressive strength of con
forth in Section R402.2.

R506.1.1 Control Joints. Slabs shall be constructed wit
a depth of at least one quarter of th b thickness but
inch (25 mm). Joints shall be spa
(9,144 mm) in each direction. Cont
where the slab width or length chan

R506.2 Site pre
The area within
foreign material

R506.2.1 Fill.
Fill material shall
compacted to ens
where approved,
clean sand or gra

for earth.

R506.2.2 Base.
A 4-inch-thick (102
gravel, crushe

base course consisting of clean graded sand,
rushed concrete or crushed blast-furnace slag
mm) sieve shall be placed on the prepared sub-grade

. A base course is not required where the concrete slab is installed
I-drained or sand-gravel mixture soils classified as Group | according
to the United Soil Classification System in accordance with Table R405.1.

R506.2.3 Vapor retarder.

A 6 mil (0.006 inch; 152 um) polyethylene or approved vapor retarder with
joints lapped not less than 6 inches (152 mm) shall be placed between the
concrete floor slab and the base course or the prepared subgrade where no
base course exists.

SECTION R609 - EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS

R609.1 General.

This section prescribes performance and construction requirements for
exterior windows and doors installed in walls. Windows and doors shall be
installed and flashed in accordance with the fenestration manufacturer’s
written instructions. Window and door openings shall be flashed in
accordance with Section R703.4. Written installation instructions shall be
provided by the fenestration manufacturer for each window or door.

SECTION R807 - ATTIC ACCESS

R807.1 Attic access applies

Buildings with combustible ceiling or roof construction shall have

an attic access opening to attic areas that have a vertical height of 30 inches
(762 mm) or greater over an area of not less than 30 square feet (2.8 m2).
The vertical height shall be measured from the top of the ceiling framing
members to the underside of the roof framing members.

The rough-framed opening shall be not less than 22 inches by 30 inches
(559 mm by 762 mm) and shall be located in a hallway or other readily
accessible location. Where located in a wall, the opening shall be not less
than 22 inches wide by 30 inches high (559 mm wide by 762 mm high).
Where the access is located in a ceiling, minimum unobstructed headroom
in the attic space shall be 30 inches (762 mm) at some point above the
access measured vertically from the bottom of ceiling framing members.
See Section M1305.1.3 for access requirements where

mechanical equipment is located in attics.

N1102.4 (R402.4) - AIR LEAKAGE (Mandatory)

The building thermal envelope shall be constructed to limit air leakage in
accordance with the requirements of Sections N1102.4.1 through N1102.4.5.

N1102.4.1 (R402.4.1) Building thermal envelope.

The building thermal envelope shall comply with Sections
N1102.4.1.1 and N1102.4.1.2. The sealing methods between d
materials shall allow for differential expansion and ¢ tion.

N1102.4.1.1 Installation

N1102.4.1.1 shall be installed in
instructions and the criteria listed i
method of construction. Where requ
an approved third pa# all inspect

), and swinging
en tested according to
an accredited,
manufacturer.

building thermal envelope shall be sealed

recessed luming -rated and labeled as having an air leakage
rate not more than 2.0 cim (0.944 L/s) when tested in accordance with ASTM
E 283 at a 1.57 psf (75 Pa) pressure differential. All recessed luminaires shall
be sealed with a gasket or caulk between the housing and the interior wall or
ceiling covering.

SECTION N1103 (R403) - SYSTEMS

N1103.1 Controls (Mandatory).
At least one thermostat shall be installed for each separate heating and
cooling system.

N1103.1.1 Programmable thermostat.

The thermostat controlling the primary heating or cooling system of the
dwelling unit shall be capable of controlling the heating and cooling system on
a daily schedule to maintain different temperature set points at different times
of the day. This thermostat shall include the capability to set back or
temporarily operate the system to maintain zone temperatures down to 55°F
(13°C) or up to 85°F (29°C). The thermostat shall initially be programmed by
the manufacturer with a heating temperature set point no higher than 70°F
(21°C) and a cooling temperature set point no lower than 78°F (26°C).

N1103.1.2 Heat pump supplementary heat (Mandatory).

Heat pumps having supplementary electric-resistance heat shall have controls
that, except during defrost, prevent supplemental heat operation when the
heat pump compressor can meet the heating load.

N1103.3 (R403.3) Ducts.
Ducts and air handlers shall be in accordance with Sections
N1103.3.1 through N1103.3.5.

N1103.3.1 (R403.3.1) Insulation (Prescriptive).

Supply and return ducts in attics shall be insulated to a minimum of R-8 where
3 inches (76.2 mm) in diameter and greater and R-6 where less than 3 inches
(76.2 mm) in diameter. Supply and return ducts in other portions of the
building shall be insulated to a minimum of R-6 where 3 inches (76.2 mm) in
diameter or greater and R-4.2 where less than 3 inches (76.2 mm) in
diameter.

Exception: Ducts or portions thereof located completely inside the building
thermal envelope.

N1103.2.2 (R403.3.2) Sealing (Mandatory).

Ducts, air handlers, filter boxes and building cavities used as ducts shall be
sealed. Joints and seams shall comply with either the International
Mechanical Code or Section M1601.4.1 of this code, as applicable.

N1103.3.5 (R403.3.5) Building cavities (Mandatory).
Building framing cavities shall not be used as ducts or plenums.

N1103.4 Mechanical system piping insulation (Mandatory).
Mechanical system piping capable of carrying fluids above 105°F (40°C) or
below 55°F (13°C) shall be insulated to a minimum of R-3.

N1103.5(R403.5) Service hot water systems.
Energy conservation measures for service hot water systems shall be in
accordance with Sections N1103.5.1 through N1103.5.4.

N1103.6 (R403.6) Mechanical ventilation (Mandatory).

Each dwelling unit of a residential building shall be provided with continuously
operating exhaust, supply or balanced mechanical ventilation that has been
site verified to meet a minimum airflow per: 1. Energy Star Homes’ Version
3.1; 2. ASHRAE 62.2-2013; or 3. the following formula for one- and two-family
dwellings and townhouses of three or less stories above grade plane: see MA
code for formulas and additions

N1103.7 (R403.7) Equipment sizing and efficiency rating (Mandatory).
Heating and cooling equipment shall be sized in accordance with ACCA
Manual S based on building loads calculated in accordance with ACCA
Manual J or other approved heating and cooling calculation methodologies.
New or replacement heating and cooling equipment shall have an efficiency
rating equal to or greater than the minimum required by federal law for the
geographic location where the equipment is installed.
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Benchmark #1
TOF OF CBEDH
Elev. = 327.2%
MN.AN. D, BB

-]
-~ nD
|/ yMAP42 [ )
/ ) LOT 27 - . /i
61,757+ S.F. -

ZONING DISTRICT: RESIDEMCE - DISTRICT A

REQUIRED EXISTING
LOT ARE® B0, 000 =f MIN. 61,757 sf
LOT FRONTAGE 250" MIM, a0
FRONT SETBACK 60" MIM. T4.3
STREET CENTER LINE SETBACK 85 MIN. 29.3"
SIDE SETBACHK 45 MIM. 45.4°
REAR SETBACK 45 MIN, MNIA
BUILDING HEIGHT 7.0 (or 2.68t) MAX., < 37.00
BUILDING GFA 6,000 sf MaX, ™ - &

Total frontage measured along Country Road and Deer Path Lane.

**The Residential Gross Floor Area "RGFA" of any new or replacemseant
singla family dwelling use constructed pursuant to a building parmit
issued on or after Cctober 22, 1998, may not exceed the greater of
3.500 s.f. or 10% of the kot area up to a maximum of 6,000 s.f,

**See architectural plans,

EX. CEN
RIM=311.67"

Benchmark #2

TOP OF CBDH
Elev. = 313.37

Moaw.D. B8

L.C. PLAMN #12045J

& min.finch
= 15" - 54"
TEXTURAL CLASS: I
0" 325000
A, Sandy Loam
6" S 324 50'
B Sandy Loam
10%r 56
36" T 322 00
Perc g
54" i 320.50'
Loamy Coarse Sand
2.5Y 6N
c {10% gravel: some
boulders & cobbles,
tight matrix)
1327 314.00'

Mo standing, weeping, or mattling observed.

TE

INSPECTOR: _ Wedny Dictalevi (BOH)
EVALUATOR: _Michael Pimentel
C.5.E. APPROVAL DATE: __10-27-89

OATE: May 28, 2020
TEST PIT & 2
ELEV TOP = a24.00'
ELEV WATER = =313.000
PERC RATE =

DEFTH OF PERC =

TEXTURAL CLASS: I
i 324 .00
A Sandy Loam
& 10%T 31 373 50
B Sandy Loam
10%r 56
ag" az1.000
Loamy Coarse Samd
2.5Y 61
C {10% gravel; soma
boulders & cobblas;
tight matnix)
132" 313.00

o standing, weeping, of motiling observed,

13,
14.

15.

16.

17,
18.

19,

20,

21,

GENERAL NOTES

LUMLESS OTHERWISE MOTED, ALL S¥YS5TEM COMPONENTS AND CONSTRUCTION
METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDAMCE WITH TITLE &5 OF THE STATE ENVIROMMENTAL
CODE AND ANY APPLICABLE LOCAL RULES.

ANY CHANGES TO THIS PLAN MUST BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF HEALTH AND THE
DESIGN ENGINEER.

4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE WITH WATER TIGHT JOINTS SHALL B
SYSTEM UNMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO PREVENT BREARCUT, THE PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE SH
ELEVATION SHOWN ON THE CHAMBER
DISTANCE OF 15 ARQOUND THE PERIME
LINER IS PLACE AT LEAST FIWE FEET FROM S.A
THAN THE BREAKOQOUT ELEVATION.

SLOPE ALL SOLID PIPEAT 1.0% MINIMUM,
THIS SYSTEM IS N IGHNED FOR A GARBAGE DISPOSAL.

LOCAL BO D DESIGN ENGINEER TO BE NOTIFI
FILLING RLY COMPLETE AND READY FOR IN
NOT TO BE UT FIRST OBTAINING APPROVAL FR
AND DESIGE

ELEVATIONS B
ESTABLISHED O
EVATION OF 3

OF EX
GO Ha

DIG-SAFE Ty
LMY OTHER A

QT BE LESS THAN THI
HEET 3 OF 3FOR A

0 MIL GEOMEMERAMNE
E LINER IS NOT LES:

R TO BACK
ION. SYSTEM IS
RD OF HEALTH

OM PLAM AND BEMCHMARK #2
E BOUND AS SHOWMN ON PLAN

5 PLAN ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY.

RIFY ALL ATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION THROUG
RS PRI OMMERNCING WORK OM SITE AT 1-838-DIG-SAFE

SEMCIES. REPORT ANY DISCREFANMCIES TO DESIGM EMGIMEER

JOUNTS WHERE F RS AMD EXITS CONC. STRUCTURES SHALL BE MADE WATERTH

IETERMINATION HAS BEEN MADE AS TO COMPLIANCE WITH DEEDED OR ZONING
ATIONS., OWNER/APPLICANT IS TO OBTAIN SUCH DETERMINATION FROM
FRIATE AUTHORITY.

ALL FTIC SYSTEM COMPOMENTS SHALL WITHSTAND H-10 LOADING UMLESS LOCATED
UNDER MORE THAM 3 FEET OF COVER OR LOCATED UNDER PAVEMENT, DRIVES, OR
TRAVELED WAYS IN WHICH CASE THEY SHALL WITHSTAMD H-20 LOADIMEG.

DOUBLE WASHED CRUSHED STONE SHALL BE FREE OF ALL DIRT, DUST AND FINES.

WHERE REQUIRED, CONTRACTOR SHALL REMONVE ALL LOAM, SUBSOIL AND UMSUITABLE
MATERIAL IN AREA BEMEATH AND FOR 5 FT. OM ALL SIDES OF LEACHING FACILITY.
REPLACE ALL UNSUITABLE MATERIAL WITH CLEAN COARSE SAND FREE FROM CLAY,
FINES OR OTHER UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH 310 CMR 15.255(3).

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY DESIGN ENGIMNEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND IM
SITE CONDITIONS FROM THOSE SHOWN PRIOR TO CONTINUATION OF WORK.

PROPOSED PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN:
ASSESEOR'S MAP 42, LOT 27
OWNER OF RECORD: _BA 56 DEER, PATH LANE, LLC
ADDRESS: 5230 WASHINGTON STREET; SUITE 201

e e

WEST ROXEURY, MA 02132
FEMA FLOOD Z0ME X

COMMUNITY PANEL # _25017C0520F
DEED REFEREMCE: LAND COURT CERTIFICATE #272393
FLAM REFEREMCE: LAMD COURT PLAM #12045)

A 4" PERFORATED SCH. 40 PVC PIPE SHALL BE PLACED IN A VERTICAL POSITION TO A
DEPTH OF THE BOTTOM OF THE SAS AND EXTEND TO WITHIM 3" OF FINISH GRADE. A
REMOVABLE THREADED CAF SHALL BE PLACED ON THE TOP TO ALLOW FOR INSPECTION:

OWNER ! APPLICANT [ CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN ANY AND ALL
REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL ALL UTILITIES (WHETHER OR MOT SHOWM OM SHEET 2 OF 3) TO
THE NEW DWELLIMG PER THE TOWMN OF WESTOM REGLILATIONS.

LEGEND

S0x0 EXISTING SPOT GRADE
EXISTING CONTOUR

Ze iy SRR Eiiee

EXISTING WATER LINE

— 0/HS - EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRES

LAL EXISTING GAS LINE

ﬁ- TEST PIT LOCATION

TEST PIT DATA

INSFECTOR: MiA {For Drainage Design Only]

EVALUATOR:  Michael Pimenteal
C.5.E. APPROVAL DATE;__10-27-88

DATE: May 28, 2020

TESTPIT # 5
ELEV TOP = 324 50¢
ELEV WATER = <313.50'
PERC RATE = 7 min.finch
DEPTH OF PERC = 40" - 587

TEXTURAL CLASE: I

o" F24.50°

A Sandy Loam
& 10%r 31 324 00

B Sandy Loam

10Yr /6
40" = aZar
Perc |

58" 3967

Loamy Coarsa Sand

2.5% a1
- (10% gravel; some
boulders & cobbles;
tight matrix)
132" 313.500

Mo sfanding, weaping, or moliling obsarved.

TEST PIT DATA

INSPECTOR; _ Wedny Diotalevi (BOH)
EVALUATOR: _Michael Pimentel
C.5.E. APPROVAL DATE:__10-27-99

DATE: May 28, 2020

TEST PIT #: 3
ELEYV TOP = 322 50r
ELEW WATER = <311.50'
FERC RATE = 7 min.finch
DEFTH OF PERC = 40" - 58"
TEXTURAL CLASS: I
iy 322,500
A, Sandy Lu;llr»am
g 10%r 31 329 00"
B Sandy Loam
10%r 56
40" a7
b
Perc g
58" 31767
Loamy Coarse Sand
2.5% &M
C {10% gravel, some
boulders & cobbles,
tight rmiatrix)
13z 311.50

Mo standing, weeping, or mottling ebsarved.

TEST PIT DATA

IMSPECTOR: _Wedny Digtalevi (BEOH)
EVALUATOR:  Michasl Pimenteal
C.5.E. APPROVAL DATE; __10-27-09

DATE: May 28, 2020

TEST PIT #: 4
ELEV TOP = 322.00
ELEW WATER = <311.00°
PERC RATE =

DEFTH OF PERC =

TEXTURAL CLASE; |
0" 32200
A Sandy Loam
& 10%T 31 451 50
B Sandy Loam
10Yr 5/6
40" R T
Loamy Coarse Sand
2.5Y 61
C {10% gravel; some
boulders & cobhlas;
tight rmeatrix)
132" 311.00°

Mo standing, weeping. or moiiling observed.

MNOTES:

1.

EAGHETIC MARKING TAPE SHALL BE FLACED ALOMNG THE TOF EDGE OF EADH SEPTIC 3YSTEM
COMPOMNENT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SOIL CONDITIONS IN THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED LEACHING
SYSTEM TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY WITH TEST PIT DATA SHOWHKN ON THIS PLAN. REPORT TO
EMGIMEER AMD LOCAL BOARD OF HEALTH IF SOILS ARE NOT COMSISTEMT WITH TEST PIT DATA.

ENTIRE PROPERTY IS5 LOGATED QUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF A DEF APPROVED ZONE 1|

DEER PATH LANE 15 ROT CLASSIFIED A5 A SCENIC ROAD FER THE TOWRN OF WESTON SCEMIC
ROADS AR 2010,

ALL DISTURBED AREAS WILL BE STABILIZED WITH LOAM & SEED, LANDSCAPING, VEGETATION, OR
CTHER STABILIZATION METHODSE AT THE COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT.

DEER PATH LANE SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN OF ANY DHRT AND SEDIMENT THAT 15 WASHED INTO THE
STREET OR TRACKED FROM CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES AMD WILL BE SWEPT A5 NEEDED AT THE
EMD OF EACH DAY OF CONSTRUGTION,

REV. DATE BY APPD.

DESCRIFTICH

A0.2

SITE PLAN

(EXISTING CONDITIONS, TEST PITS & NOTE
PREFARED FOR:

BA<. HE, LLC

LOCATED AT

WESTON. MA 02493  speers

d]
b

SCALE: 1INCH = 20FT. DATE: JUNE 19, 2020
0 10 20 40 B0

PREPARED BY:
JC ENGINEERING, INC.
2854 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538
908.273.0377

| Dasignad By: MCP |£hadmul'-ly: JLE

'\.'.' |' .'- -II
s

A TR T |E'
b RUasmE e

¢ me

==

[
[ &1

A -5. ._.-.-:'
. - ¥

Dirawrs By ATH | JOB No. 4571



SCALE: 1" = 1000

REAR SETBACK
BUILDING HEIGHT
BUILDING GFA,

2 5st) MAX.
5F MAX_** — g 5,884 sf**

*Total frontage meas untry Road and Desr Path Lane.

**The Residential Gross Floor Area "RGFA™ of any new or replacement
single family dwelling use constructed pursuant o a building permit
issued on or after October 29, 1988, may not excead the greater of
3,500 5.1, or 10% of the lol area up o a maximum of 6,000 5.1

***See archileclural plans.

HOUSE RIDGE PEAK = 360.5"

AVG. GRADE = 322.3'¢

BASEMENT SLAB = 319.50'

PROPOSED BUILDING
HEIGHT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

LEGEND

500 EXISTING SPOT GRADE
o DY) — — EXISTING COMTOUR
PROPOSED SPOT GRADE
(50} PROPOSED CONTOUR
0/H EXISTING OWVERHEAD UTILITIES
W EXISTING WATER LINE
W W PROPOSED WATER LINE
GAS EXISTING GAS LINE
GAS PROPOSED GAS LINE
D D PROPOSED 4" PVC ROOF DRAIN PIPE
0/H — PROPOSED OVERHEAD UTILITIES
"] TEST PIT LOCATION
o ojo PROPOSED 2000/1000 GALLON H-20 SEPTIC TANK
PROPOSED 4" SOLID SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE
o PROPOSED H-20 DISTRIBUTION BOX

[=]

PROPOSED 500 GALLON H-20 LEACHING CHAMBER

PROPOSED 500 GAL. H-10 DRAINAGE LEACHING CHAMBER

MNOTES:

1. MAGHETIC MARKING TAPE SHALL BE PLACED ALOMG THE TOF EDGE OF EACH SEPTIC SYSTEM

COMPOMNERNT.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL WERIFY SOIL COMDITIONS IN THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED LEACHING
SYSTEM TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY WITH TEST PIT DATA SHOWHK ON THIS PLAN. REPORT TO
EMGIMEER AMD LOCAL BOARD OF HEALTH IF SOILS ARE NOT COMSISTEMT WITH TEST PIT DATA.

3. ENTIRE PROPERTY IS LOCATED OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF A DEP APPROVED ZOME Il

4, DEER PATH LAME IS NOT CLASSIFIED A5 A SCENIC ROAD PER THE TOWRM OF WESTOM SCEMIC

ROADE AR 2010,

3. ALL DISTURBED AREAS WILL BE STABILIZED WITH LOAM & SEED, LANDSCAPING, VEGETATION, OR
CTHER STABILIZATION METHODSE AT THE COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT.

% DEER PATH LAME SHALL BE KEPT CLEAM OF ANY DHRT AMND SERQIMENT THAT 15 WASHED INTO THE
STREET OR TRACKED FROM CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES AMD WILL BE SWEPT A5 NEEDED AT THE
EMD OF EACH DAY OF CONSTRUGTION,

BY APP'D. DESCRIFTICH
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. N.AV.D. 88 FFE=330.05" =
a 3 TOF=329.00 [
i 2 L B-SLAB=319.50' o
*F 18.5 = =2 = 18.5
=} 2ndFLOOR | =
1 = P BALCONY ™y [l
W e | st FLODR|DECK——"
23 05 e |5l L LrLE kP =
S / - 59.&*] .
; ks
| S—
s i3
5
W R,
#36
PROPOSED HOUSE DIMENSIONS
SCALE: 1" = 20¢

INSPECTIONS:

A0.3

1.) EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION BEFORE ANY SITE WORK STARTS

2.) BOTTOM OF INFILTRATION SYSTEM EXCAVATION INSPECTION TQ VERIFY SOIL
COMDITIONS AMD GROUMDWATER PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY STOME OR
STRUCTURES

3.1 INSFECTION OF INFILTRATION SYSTEM INSTALLED BEFORE BACKFILL.

4.) CONTACT THE STORMWATER ENGIMEER 2 DAYS PRIOR TO SCHEDLULE AN INSPECTION.

SITE PLAN
(PROPOSED CONDITIONS - OVERALL SITE
PREPARED FOR

BA ot

WS

LOCATED AT

WESTON, MA 02493  sects

Er kS E 5
AT =18
Pt RLEEDRE [

[

d]
v
0

SCALE: 1INCH = 20FT. DATE: JUNE 19, 2020
L1} 10 20 &0 ]
I ——

FREFPARED BY:

JC ENGINEERING, INC.
2854 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY
EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538
908.273.0377

Drawn By: MCP | Dasignad By: MCP |-Ehndmtl By: JLC | JOB Mo, 4871



—_ 1 _ i
TOF= 329.00° s PROVIDE EXTENSION RISER FINISH GRADE OVER D-80X =_322.3" FINISH GRADE OVER CHAMBERS = 322.2' - 322 6' P ——
" MIN. WITH COVER TO WITHIN 6° F.G. OVER SLOPE @ 2% MIN. OVER SYSTEM S
%ﬂgﬁ%ﬁmi 328.0 (TYPICAL FOR 3) OF F.G. (TYP OF 3) TRRCEL= 395" REMOVABLE WATER-TIGHT COVER OVER @ STONE TO CROWN OF FIPE
S  IMNN. 5" DIA. OUTLET(S] MIN SLOPE 1% TO F.G. (SEE NOTE 19 ON SHT. 1 OF 3) ! “
* FEMAK r . { STONE OR GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABFEIG—-,IL
EROEPOSED 4° 1 ! o / ! ! I J = ! T T PLACE RISERS OM ALL I'lll"
. 1
SCH 40 PYC I J—_| == 4" SCH. 40 PVC TO & MIN. i TOP OF SAS =31 E.Eﬂ' CHAMBERS WITH
Nin SO G T i %' EEE.'S ﬂﬁ.{ a1 L I 3|u o DISTRIBUTION BOX 4" PVC TEE 367 MAX. 318.60' 36" Max . INLET PIPES TO 6" OF
— e e gt -- . l Y | | BREskouTEL=219.70 FINISHED GRADE—""]
.\ : = A : L=28'+ A l
[ | l 13 322.50 PROVIDE WATERTIGHT 7 | 5 B
R I B JOINTS (TYP.) EAE
323.00° 5EEPTI¢ TANK 4" PVC OUT TO % 110 O ] e I =) = (] O [J0C =
= LEACHING FACILITY = = S
51" LIQUID DEFTH / - %‘3‘ [ o AN o AN N O A o AN o N 3 : Y I
o0
, : 3 B = i
Eor e SR GAS BAFFLE 319.17 319.00' : [ o o [ feel, o o I o I e
o0
: -———2000 GAL. 1000 GAL. F, 6" CRUSHED STONE %
59 % T() FND, ——=] ) B OVER MEGHANIGALLY = I A N i N o R e A e N O | N N ff C11]ee . o | J L JL_J0L 1l
: COMPACTED BASE
A998 6" CRUSHED STOME 20 ; 20
| e ey T TEBY oty OVER MECHANICALLY O DUTLET DISTRIBUTION BOX pal ! A 4.8
COMPACTED BASE e ; (TYP.)
TO BE INSTALLED ON A LEVEL STABLE 55.0
BASE. FIRST TWO FEET OF OUTLET ' = = .00
PROPOSED 2000/1000 GALLON TWO COMPARTMENT SEPTIC TANK (H-20) P R TR LEEL 316.60 ik ot S 311.00 +— 12.83"
] i L] mw i i L]
LENGTH 17'-0" WIDTH _7'-0" DEPTH _6-5" DIMENSION PER CROSS SECTION VIEW 6 - 500 GALLON H-20 CHAMBERS ¥ M. CHAMBER END VIEW
ACME-SHOREY PRECAST TYPICAL CHAMBER PROFILE
H-20 SEPTIC TANK PROFILE H-20 DISTRIBUTION BOX DETAIL H-20 CHAMBER DETAILS
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
f ﬁ" 34° TO 1-12° DOUBLE WASHED
V3 o FINISH GRADE OVER CHAMBERS = 324.5' - 324.8' STONE TO CROWN OF PIPE
d f 4" FVC FIFE TOP OF CHAMBERS 2-FT OF 1/8° TO 112"
L —
/ p— T —SIGN / r ELV. = 321.83 DOUBLE WASHED STONE
-_— — e "
- ..—-"'d_#_'-{"" . — f’[hﬁ}: 321 Gl 4 - | | %
= |.— — -~ | % IIl[ i it Wkl
LP"“E- _ _'_/_._,_-—-—"'_'-'- E. = b r l_ I l f
Y P‘Tﬁoﬁﬂ S SRS nrg 25 = % o N / : E
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. gag‘ﬂmw N o &0 Looe e Ny (I3 O | 0 p3 | i&a‘m NOTES
'\"-\.. il e o - 'I|I q-_-
eMEr s N 5 EX. CBN = — o -
g oI el s A D . \ - - o2 - 1. A 2' OVERDIG HORIZONTALLY FROM TI
T wE® - Sy e x\;:? 2 s ey KEN RIM=311,67 =) RN YER = “ ] | s i o Ml Ul
Ires DRIVEWAY LY il = T ] i 28" 22 Tl \ \ : |I ) > o | | | ) I:I B= REQUIRED TO REMOVE AND REPLACE
ﬁ ENTRANCE \ LT 3 LP.(TYP) . R ~ 24 2" [/ h'_l. ! ! '| \ | Egﬂ;}:}n;ag{;ggl-l g,:, gc:- LUNSUITAELE MATERIAL, IF NECESSARY,
= ; / f - ' / _ 3 _ aUP1 ) ' ey : = =
i 1 / ? -!'J"%-EEE'_, P e s :u.,a-h-._ﬁj \ ghas ALl J_ 52 L I I | = 2. WRAP PERVIOUS GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
< I = = I ! 4 f N.AV.D. 88 e . 1 AROUND CRUSHED STONE BUT NOT
& g E : ' W 4" g 4" UNDERNEATH INFILTRATION SYSTEM (NI
3] g J BB L 4.83 SHOWN IN DETAIL FOR CLARITY),
2 / ~ : / (TYP.)
]
/ ' ROUND WATER ELEV = < 313.50 128
ry | | f 3 4 J, - / |
G . II | ¥ / MAP 42 e 3 fi ﬂ 2 MIN. SEPARATION TO LEDGE OR GROUNDWATER ST e
A W / Loty i A bt
PN st / - / L CHAMNERRROFILE
ff/’i/" 61757 S.F. - DRAINAGE CHAMBER DETAILS (H-10)
&
5" NOT TO SCALE
— :'-:::l:ﬁ_‘f =
e T © R R g . I e e o T e o A e T il T A A
l l LEGEND
G0=D EXISTING SPOT GRADE
-d2g. \FB | e EXISTING CONTOUR
.
MAGNETIC MARKING TAPE SHALL BE PLACED ALONG THE
: TOP EDGE OF EACH SEPTIC SYSTEM COMPONENT, [50] PROPOSED SPOT GRADE
T ﬁ_'ngFEGAELHLIﬁg 2.) CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SOIL CONDITIONS IN THE 150 | PROPQSED CONTOUR
o LOCATION OF THE PROFPOSED LEACHING FACILITY TO (COVER) P A "
CHAMBERS w/ STONE : ENSURE CONSISTENCY WITH TEST PIT DATA SHOWN ON THIS 6.5" e L/HAW =Sl EMERIERDERLES
i 15 ' PLAN. REPORT TO ENGINEER AND LOGAL BOARD OF HEALTH : . ION A v \
x| B273 g | IF SOILS ARE NOT CONSISTENT WITH TEST PIT DATA. IR A ER e
e 1
IMSPEGI?FFE-T ggﬁ? _j =4 ] e | @ E-?:r 3.) ENTIRE PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A DEP FRAME & COVER v v L B e
.. | DBOXjp| [ o APPROVED ZONE Il GAS STING GAS
o ‘anl® 3 ' NOT TO SCALE EXISTING GAS LINE
329d C-_A_FLAGE . ;L | 4.) CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE GAS PROPOSED GAS LINE
Y IGRl TOF=329.00 ' FOUNDATION DRAINAGE FOR PROPOSED HOUSE.
T _ ] SLAB=327.42") B W :
PROPOSED 3.000 "L ) 3 LF FROPOSED ' 5.) EXISTING SEPTIC TANK, DISTRIBUTION BOX AND TWO DESIGN DATA v = Rl S R RN R
GALLON TWO Fg R~ a ; LEACHING PITS TO BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH
i T ) 6-BEDROOM D/H/ —— PROPOSED OVERHEAD UTILITIES
: ECDDEMEFI;‘:L'TJE.EFT{_J P A M ror-32024-) DWELLING 310 CMR 13.000 {TITLE 5). NUMBER OF BEDROOMS (EXISTING) 4 5
: ) far (! o FFE=330.05' 3, 6} ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES SHOWN GN THIS FLAN SHALL TEST PIT LOCATION
. .32 — ” JL;"'“ '| : ﬂ TOF=329 EJ | SOMPLY WITH EACH RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANYS NMUMBER OF BEDROOMS (DESIGN) _&
Vo __f ; E'bmﬂ_d_.jf't"} EXISTING DRIVE REGULATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS. DESIGN FLOW 110 GAL/DAY/BEDROCM O 0lo PROPOSED 200001000 GALLON H-20 SEPTIC TANK
e D ¥ ¥ : ENTRANCE TO BE TOTAL DESIGN FLOW &80 GALIDAY .
EXISTING ﬁm — | i BLOCKED OFF; DRIVE TO HONEE RS TR PROPOSED 47 SOLID SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE
REDROOU e K L 2 Egr';'jLFlﬂLé_‘- i o BE REFTACED WL F 2 ——— (m PROPOSED H-20 DISTRIBUTION BOX
(TOBE RAZED] | 1 P~ BALCONY'} y it USE PROPOSED 3,000  GAL. TWO COMPARTMENT SEPTIC TANK (H-20)
S y | r— |5t FLOOR|DE: L4 5 Ny S o I FPROPOSED 500 GALLON H-20 LEACHING CHAMBER
1 X a2 L EXISTING SEPTIC TANK' o VY, [T |
: . (LOCATION PER PERMIT #78) ~ V. | PROPOSED 500 GAL. H-10 DRAINAGE LEAGHING CHAME
MAP 40 i j . \ 7~ EXISTING LEACHING SEPTIC TANK SIZING
L o jh L b PIT (TYP. OF 2) USE PROPOSED 3,000 GAL 2-COMPARTMENT SEPTIC TANK (H-20) AO 4
= ¥ e ILOCATION PER [
: : o 4 PERMITS #78 & #69) COMPARTMENT 1.
Eﬂ"% 7 ' DESIGN FLOW x 200% = 6680 x 2 = 1,320 GAL/DAY (MIN. REQUIRED)
J m;faff’ ‘?g? e DESIGN CAPACITY = 2,000 GALDAY (PROPOSED)
ST 8 " — T
il ST COMPARTMENT 2:
& COMPARTMENT 2: .
i:;gg"“ ﬁ:ﬁ:f &q DESIGN FLOW x 100% = 660 x 1= 660 GAL/DAY (MIN. REQUIRED) REV. DATE i S e s
PRI 3 7 % DESIGN CAPACITY = 1,000 GAL/DAY (PROPOSED)
Lo SITE PLAN
Tl “"91% (SEPTIC & DRAINAGE DESIGN)
— - 4 g :
b B ““m% PREPARED FOR:
:,:;’ INSTALL 6 - 500 GAL. H-10 CHAMBERS w/ STONE LT BA
i SIDEWALL CAPACITY 3 LRy g et b AT
&
' . {(LEMGTH + WIDTH] (2 SIDES) (2' HIGH) ("0.68 GPD/S.F.)) = GALIDAY P i
et (55.0' + 12.83") (2) (2') (0.68 GPDJS.F.) = 1845 GALIDAY i e Pbpt-
B ad SN, M SHEET 31
Benchmark #1 | BOTTOM CAPACITY SCALE: 1INCH = 20FT. DATE: JUNE 18, 21
TOP OF CBDH o (LENGTH x WIDTH) (*0.68 GPDNS.F.) = GALDAY o 0 10 20 40 80
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TOTAL SQFT:
LOT AREA:

RGFA:
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WALL LEGEND:

—
.
8
s

.| 10" FOUNDATION WALL

25/ 28 25 Y \24 &2 "o .77 10" FOUNDATION WALL WITH
FIN. 2X4 INTERIOR WALL

GMT Home Designs, Inc.
60 Pleasant Street

Suite 10 C
gmthomedesigns.com

Ashland, MA 01721
(508) 881-7992

EXTERIOR 2X6 WALL

45' 59'

12'-6" I 23-6" I 9 18'-6" 22' 186"
T ) | | INTERIOR 2X4 WALL

8'-4" 18-0 1/2" 22 17-10"
EL ()6 - 3" (323.80)
T.0. EXCAVATION

EL.(-)0'- 9" (329.30))
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— — 7/ T.0.WALL

DESIGMS

MT

INTERIOR 2X6 WALL

HOME

DIMENSI

11-11 1/2
11-11 1/2

5230 Washington Street
West Roxbury, MA 02132
(781) 326-8280 office

Black Anchor Realty
Suite 201

PORCH SLAB
833 SQFT

. EL (-)0'- 9" (329.30"

i |_ T.0. PATIO SLAB

REAL ESTATE

11-11 1/2

4-9 1/4"~|
|

5.g"

SITE WORK:
EXCAVATE A BACKFILL FOR NEW CONCRETE PIERS. ROUGH

—
I
Bl
e
e —
NN
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
I
3 1
|
|
|

BLACK | ANCHOR

311 "—a]
D
r
[
I

| EL (-)1'-35/8"(328.75)
T.0. WALLWY/

EL.(-)12'-05/8" (318.00"
T.0. EXCAVATION

ONC E:

12" X 24" CONTINUOUS KEYED FOOTINGS WITH TWO #5 REBARS.

FROST WALLS: 10" WALLS WITH TWO #5 REBARS AT TOP AND

BOTTOM AND ANCHOR BOLTS SIZED AND SPACED AS PER R406.1.6

WITH 3" WASHERS.

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB TO BE 4" OF #3000 CONCRETE POURED

N'SH3§£’SZTF?R 1 STIFF WITH FIBER MESH, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER,

‘ G 1 METAL CONTROL JOINTS OR SCORED JOINTS TO A MAXIMUM OF

(1 0 )

CONTRACTOR/MANAGEMENT CO.

2'-81/2
R.O

+
|

17-5 1/4

17-5 1/

v
of
j0_

i
-

) od—-a

16-3"

16-3"

3.5

i

MEDIA ROOM
634 SQFT

(W EL (-)10'- 8 5/8" (319.33) 83'
L/ T.0. SLAB @ FOUNDATIO L/ T.0.SLAB @ ION

8'-13/4"

TWENTY FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY, ASPHALT IMPREGNATED

Stemoimrm Response, L1

Srwerera! SrpNoeeT <1

2-81/2"

R.O.

EXPANSION STRIP TO ISOLATE SLAB FROM WALLS. 4" GRAVEL FILL

O |

R AR A R M PO N PP L LT
14-7

: — COMPACTED UNDER.
1 GARAGE FLOOR SLAB TO BE 4" OF #3500 CONCRETE POURED STIFF
=

I

I

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

Scott Nelson, PE
(978) 866-4249

CONTINUOUS 12" DEPTH
COLUMN PAD W/ #5—
HORIZONTAL BARS - TYP.

cO OUS 12" DEPTH
«——COL AD W/ #5
[ HORIZ BARS - TYP. I

'

i e S e

EL (-) 11'- 0 5/8" (319.00")
T.0. WALL

212 -0 5/8" (318.00)
.0. EXCAVATION

EXCAVATE FOR PIER FOUNDATION TO A
DEPTH OF 48" BELOW GRADE TO SUPPORT

N

I THE LANDING. 10" SONOTUBE CONCRETE :I
PIER, PLUMB TO LEVEL, 8" MINIMUM ABOVE o

FINISHED GRADE. BACKFILL PIER FORMS -
WITH EXCAVATED MATERIAL AFTER J

CONTROL JOINTS OR SCORED JOINTS TO A MAXIMUM OF TWENTY
. FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY, ASPHALT IMPREGNATED EXPANSION
2

. WITH FIBER MESH, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER, METAL

UNFINISHED UTILITY/STORAGE
1014SQFT

EL (-)10'- 8 5/8" (319.33")
T.0. SLAB @ FOUNDATION

10-5 1/4"

STRIP TO ISOLATE SLAB FROM WALLS. 4" GRAVEL FILL COMPACTED

48'

UNDER.

INSPECTION - TYPICAL

INSULATION:
EXTERIOR ENVELOPE INSULATION TO CODE: FLOORS R-30, WALLS
R-21, ROOF-49.

-)11'-0 5/8" (319.00)) ]
T.0. FOOTING W/

-) 12 -0 5/8" (318.00')
T.0. EXCAVATION &/

52
I

—
i
I
!
!
|
!
|
!
!
!
!
!
|

.........
.......

2-81/2"
R.O

B
AD1

— BASEMENT PLUMBING:
PROVIDE NEW WATER PIPING, DRAINS AND VENTS AS REQUIRED.

EL (-)1'-35/8"(328.75")
T.0. WALL

-)6'-75/8"(323.41")
T.0. EXCAVATION

FINISH GRADE:

ALL GRADING SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS SHALL BY NO MEANS BE
ASSUMED AS THE ACTUAL GRADING CONDITIONS AROUND THE
BUILDING. VERIFY WITH SITE ENGINEER THE TOP OF FOUNDATION
AND EXACT LOCATIONS ADHERING TO THE WESTON SETBACKS.

EL.

&

GARAGE SLAB
853 SQFT

EL ()2 -75/8" (32741
T.0. GARAGE SLAB

SILL PLATES AND WALLS SUPPORTED DIRECTLY ON CONTINUOUS
FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION.

"/ 12" SLOPE GARAGE SLAB

EL (-) 2 - 11 5/8" (327.08")
T.0. WALL @ GARAGE DOOR

EL () 1'-35/8" (328.75')
T.0. WALL

EL.(-)6'-7 5/8" (323.41)
T.0. EXCAVAT

-—1/8"/ 12" SLOPE GARAGE SLAB

2-81/2"
R.O

L WOOD SOLE PLATES AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ON MONOLITHIC

2 SLABS, WOOD SOLE PLATES OF BRACED WALL PANELS AT BUILDING
SR N INTERIORS ON MONOLITHIC SLABS AND ALL WOOD SILL PLATES
SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION WITH A307 OR OTHER
APPLICABLE STEEL ANCHOR BOLTS, INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS, SPACED A

PROPOSED
FOUNDATION PLAN

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
o
| R403.1.6 FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE.
=l
|
|
|
|
J

________ @ —_————

EXCAVATE FOR PIER FOUNDATION TO ADEPTH OF 48"

]

| R2) "
\ N EXCAVATE FOR PIER FOUNDATION TO A DEPTH OF 48
— e = ] L — —_— = — — | BELOW GRADE TO SUPPORT THE LANDING. ATTACH A BELOW GRADE TO SUPPORT THE FRONT PORCH.

. . EL () 1" - 35/8" (32875)
L _ - | ) ATTACH A 10" SONOTUBE CONCRETE PIER ON 24" O WALL
v 4 T . " 10" SONOTUBE CONCRETE PIER ON 24" BIGFOOT BIGFOOT BASES, PLUMB TO LEVEL, 8" MINIMUM ABOVE "
BASES, PLUMB TO LEVEL, 8" MINIMUM ABOVE FINISHED

L ———— —_—— — ————F - GRADE. BACKEILL PIER FORMS WITH EXCAVATED FINISHED GRADE. BACKFILL PIER FORMS WITH (12" -0 5/8" (318.00) MAXIMUM OF 6 FEET (1829 MM) ON CENTER. BOLTS SHALL BE AT
MATERIAL AFTER INSPECTION - TYPICAL EXCAVATED MATERIAL AFTER INSPECTION - TYPICAL T.O. EXCAVATION LEAST 1/2 INCH (12.7 MM) IN DIAMETER AND SHALL EXTEND A
‘ MINIMUM OF 7 INCHES (178 MM) INTO CONCRETE OR GROUTED

SHEET TITLE:

CELLS OF CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS. ANUT AND WASHER SHALL

— e e 72300 —— 501 e BE TIGHTENED ON EACH ANCHOR BOLT. THERE SHALL BE A
! L : L ! MINIMUM OF TWO BOLTS PER PLATE SECTION WITH ONE BOLT
LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES (305 MM) OR LESS THAN
SEVEN BOLT DIAMETERS FROM EACH END OF THE PLATE SECTION.
INTERIOR BEARING WALL SOLE PLATES ON MONOLITHIC SLAB

| 710 31— FOUNDATION THAT ARE NOT PART OF A BRACED WALL PANEL SHALL

d 1gn ; . 8 1/2" 2-81/2"
9-6" 1-9 9-6" i 1-9 ] 7-10 3/4" |2 8172

RO g RO. ) RO o " RO BE POSITIVELY ANCHORED WITH APPROVED FASTENERS. SILL
| | | | PLATES AND SOLE PLATES SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST DECAY
04 AND TERMITES WHERE REQUIRED BY SECTIONS R317 AND R318.
COLD-FORMED STEEL FRAMING SYSTEMS SHALL BE FASTENED TO
- WOOD SILL PLATES OR ANCHORED DIRECTLY TO THE FOUNDATION

AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R505.3.1 OR R603.3.1.

I 7-10 3/4" 22 7-10 3/4" I

CLIENT AND PROJECT ADDRESS:

mPROPOSED FOUNDATION PLAN BASEMENT STORY CALCULATIONS REV. DATE:
w SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" TOTAL PERIMETER: 359.17' LF 8/19/2020

LF PERIMETER MORE THAN 6' ABOVE FINISH GRADE: 73.27' LF (27%)

- 1969 LF (732 SHEET:

* THIS BASEMENT IS NOT A WALK-OUT THEREFORE THE
BASEMENT IS NOT CONSIDERED A STORY ABOVE GRADE A1 1
u




(1) ( o) A £ (D) { c )
25/ \ 25/ 25/ \(25/ \24) 24
45' 59"
126" 23-6" 9 186" 22" 186"
6] 8-4 180 1/2" | 22" 17-10" lg
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: IERE '} 10
X s .
® e Wl r________ o l___ s
I '°. I e ety ey Tl T e Y 3
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(1. |
IF. T I I @
! If- I I FINISHED SPACE IN LOWER LEVELTO | "
© i ub [Py | | HAVE 2" RIGID INSULATION AND 2X4 |
STUDS, CAVITIES FILLED WITH BATT
I} N ey, g | INSULATION, AND %’ BLUEBOARD ON | :
| N ; BT N | WALLS AND CEILING WITH SMOOTH | 11
——————— T I SKIM COAT OF PLASTER WITH PAINT. | 1
o v :
e Fheg I I |1
| [ & MEDIA ROOM |
N _ | 1| |§ 634 SQFT |
=K @] |1 b |
2 | | . . i | wot
5 o A EL ()10'- 8 58" (319.33)
[ ] I I -1 |
I ., I I .:..... I
[f.f] I |l
[ fA1 I ]
! ] | 1
| = [ UNFINISHED UTILITY/STORAGE | A
o 1ER 1014SQFT | 11
= - —t .
RN EL (-)10'- 8 5/8" (319.33) | N
T.O. SLAB @ FOUNDATION GYM [z
_____________ [ ! 470 SQFT R
84— [ — | 7 NEL !
| [ T l_ iy L1 oo ol |
1= ] et = lly 12 1,
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% [ 5 I T 1
I 8 TR 0 !
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- 7 853 SQFT 5 :
| .;_ | & EL ()2 - 75/8" (32741 Sl
LD = T.0. GARAGE SLAB A1
@
[ O I~ I
]
I :_ I 15-11" -, I
L '||' |
I - I T . By F; NI ..'.-- I
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- G B NP ShShaahC i n e e e C S
I

lz‘-s 1 /2'l
7-10 34" 7-10 3/4"

l"ro. |
186"

10

12'

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

11-11 1/2"

4'-91/4" —=

2-81/2"
I ro. |

2'-81/2"
R.O

10-5 1/4"

2-81/2"
R.O

123"

2-81/2"
I o |

- 2 g

48'

WALL LEGEND:

—
|

... 10" FOUNDATION WALL

... ] 10" FOUNDATION WALL WITH
FIN. 2X4 INTERIOR WALL

I $EXTERIOR 2X6 WALL

INTERIOR 2X4 WALL

INTERIOR 2X8

XTERIOR IENVELOPE INSULATION TO CODE: FLOORS R-30,
WALLS R-21, ROOF-49.

PLUMBING:
« PROVIDE NEW WATER PIPING, DRAINS AND VENTS AS
REQUIRED.

R602.3 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.

EXTERIOR WALLS OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER AND FIGURES R602.3(1) AND
R602.3.(2) OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AF&PA'S NDS.
COMPONENTS OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FASTENED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES R602.3(1) THROUGH R602.3(4).
STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED DIRECTLY
TO STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS. EXTERIOR WALL
COVERINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING THE WIND
PRESSURES LISTED IN TABLE R301.2(2) ADJUSTED FOR HEIGHT
AND EXPOSURE USING TABLE R301.2(3). WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL
CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE R602.3(3). STUDS
SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM SUPPORT AT THE SOLE PLATE TO
A SUPPORT AT THE TOP PLATE TO RESIST LOADS
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL. THE SUPPORT SHALL BE A
FOUNDATION OR FLOOR, CEILING OR ROOF DIAPHRAGM OR
SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED
ENGINEERING PRACTICE.

EXCEPTION: JACK STUDS, TRIMMER STUDS AND CRIPPLE STUDS
AT OPENINGS IN WALLS THAT COMPLY WITH TABLES R502.5(1)
AND R502.5(2).

R408.1 VENTILATION

THE UNDER-FLOOR SPACE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE
FLOOR JOISTS AND THE EARTH UNDER ANY BUILDING (EXCEPT
SPACE OCCUPIED BY ABASEMENT ) SHALL HAVE VENTILATION
OPENINGS THROUGH FOUNDATION WALLS OR EXTERIOR
WALLS. THE MINIMUM NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS
SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 SQUARE FOOT (0.0929 M2) FOR
EACH 150 SQUARE FEET (14 M2) OF UNDER-FLOOR SPACE AREA,
UNLESS THE GROUND SURFACE IS COVERED BY A CLASS 1
VAPOR RETARDER MATERIAL. WHEN A CLASS 1 VAPOR
RETARDER MATERIAL IS USED, THE MINIMUM NET AREA OF
VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 SQUARE
FOOT (0.0929 M2) FOR EACH 1,500 SQUARE FEET (140 M2) OF
UNDER-FLOOR SPACE AREA. ONE SUCH VENTILATING OPENING
SHALL BE WITHIN 3 FEET (914 MM) OF EACH CORNER OF THE
BUILDING.

LOWER LEVEL TOTAL FINISHED AREA: 1,597 SQFT

LOWER LEVEL TOTAL UNFINISHED AREA: 1,014 SQFT

BASEMENT STORY CALCULATIONS

TOTAL PERIMETER: 359.17' LF
LF PERIMETER MORE THAN 6' ABOVE FINISH GRADE: 73.27' LF (27%)

' . ' 0,

* THIS BASEMENT IS NOT A WALK-OUT THEREFORE THE
BASEMENT IS NOT CONSIDERED A STORY ABOVE GRADE
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WALL LEGEND: 25 596
e, S RS
2@0o 5% 2
" ~ £ ©
% % % % % % | | 10" FOUNDATION WALL = reS §§
083435
R 10" FOUNDATION WALL WITH
45' 59’ FIN. 2X4 INTERIOR WALL | E
12:¢° 230 9 . = . M £XTERIOR 2X6 WALL ?
e 48" 31 3/4"sa— 4'-81/4'—oke 3-51/2"-eka 3-13/4" 103 172" 31 3ol 3.5 10 5142534 |, oo J1-512 612, 6034 — VY g oz — VY o3 Z w
R.O. R.O. R.O. R.O. | R.O. R.O. R.O. R.O. [
6" [ ] INTERIOR 2X4 WALL w
| =
5
I  INTERIOR 2 T
Iy
T [ INTERIOR 2X6 5 O
— — [ [ = 2 ag
F_J ] | - - %2 < %
| RIOR RAILING ) io
[ 0
i 2 3w
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RAISED PATIO 1 SIONS ARE TAKEN FROM OUTSIDE = g
N ‘;dl_ a7 EL ( :;7 j?(;rg 64" STUD § =%
] QI E T S ARE TAKEN FROM STUD TO : &=
: : NOTED S =i
H % — - —— 1 77 ———t —_— | I — I g E q
;% © 81 2?'° qqn ,|8L -, |_8' v qqn 8 1/2" < 1/2 Cqqn 8" B m v qqn 81 _g' O
:OT BILCO BULKHEAD TYPE C WITH 18" EXTENSION _— COFFSERED CEILING: e /7? o i o | 4 § H
N PANEL. SEE DETAIL S/AD3, REFER TO | - | (2) 2X6 WITH 1X6 ON | | N | | | | g _ \ UCTI ON NOTES FI RST FLOOR 14 E
i MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FORﬁ s BOTTOM AND 1X5 ON SIDES - - S E .
L} DIMENSIONS AND INSTALLATION. o o j: o o m
e & DINING / -t — — —»—} r . O
T 2 ) R L L — o & : K | i - . a « 2" STONE VENEER AROUND FIREPLACE AND CHIMNEY.
oy 2o — — EREE oA : S _
< - g 4 [l N 532%12'%% 650(’)\IN SIDES - INSULATION: é E .
X Gplf |15 &  LVING. | 4 « EXTERIOR ENVELOPE INSULATION TO CODE: FLOORS R-30, Z §5¢
® R EL 0'- 0" (330.05) Il — 397 SQFT- g S o E w
— | © _¢ T.0. SUBFLOOR @ 1ST FLOOR | | GAS FIREPLACE FRAMING bl © =) WALLS R-21, ROOF-49. E ghs
I I | | INSTRUCTIONS. REFER TO ° é | = ;:' E o
g J J. | | MANUAL PRIOR TO FRAMING. 3 K SIDEWALL_ < E "_: % = g
| AC COMPRESSORS, a 3 — — m——— =g * WHITE CEDAR EXTRA GRADE NATURAL R&R SHINGLES WITH 5" ,g-vf £ 83
) FINAL LOCATION TBD BY 2 e -] lg! T _ .5 NOMINAL EXPOSURE TO THE WEATHER OVER HOUSEWRAP QO oy 22
CEAND HVAC COMPARY. B . esam T ==t UNDERLAY WITH WHITE ALUMINUM DROP CAPS ON WINDOW T Y— %o
5 GREAT ROOM T = 3
o AL n s A B e 110 » 529 SQ FT 9 AND DOOR HEAD CASINGS.. o - G2
LOCATION TBD BY =L I M| | )
E GENERAL CONTRACTOR 1 o |- B | [T 198 TR, - ' B PLUMBING:
J b e oA A TR | st || Qe i ey | —— 5 « PROVIDE NEW WATER PIPING, DRAINS AND VENTS AS
> - U 2|2 s 4 4 | &2z
B oac § = L -t e - g
2 _ _J_ - ' - 8 ot : T I 4 R602.3 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.
3 o1 |2 < g EXTERIOR WALLS OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
Byr——— LANDING | Jf- | | DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
"7 L : . : % -
T - PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER AND FIGURES R602.3(1) AND
! I — LAND D S e o LA N o JuNiog £ 4 & R602.3.(2) OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AF&PA'S NDS.
7 ! 2 SQFT ' - et MASTER ol o COMPONENTS OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FASTENED IN
T Rl T Jmoongoss 1z || | e 22 g =S 2.2 ' AL - — BATHS £ & ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES R602.3(1) THROUGH R602.3(4). —
i o g [i72] —=={ 71— 1 T "5 | ¢ s STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED DIRECTLY
PANTRY 5
e TSR 1., . ANTRY . ] , A cL | l HEE 3 TO STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS. EXTERIOR WALL <
: SEN e e il P o\ — i o _tesa g | 1/S =Y Y COVERINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING THE WIND ~
3G %3006 FROVI 750 GV STHED. | mupRo v | o 1 N s U PRESSURES LISTED IN TABLE R301.2(2) ADJUSTED FOR HEIGHT Q0
| 2% 1 : ° [EEe T | 2 SR € 0 _ 2 AND EXPOSURE USING TABLE R301.2(3). WOOD STRUCTURAL LL Y
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s 21y e ! Q 2 3 o1 AL = 3 CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE R602.3(3). STUDS '®
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- o _ HD 45 TO.GARAGESLAB 0 | JUNIOR MASTER EDRM 5 3 § A SUPPORT AT THE TOP PLATE TO RESIST LOADS hy
3 | : ] . bz COVERED PORCH 254 SQFT |2 PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL. THE SUPPORT SHALL BE A O
2 || o ___ o _______ 8 7 Lo POWDER |7 ° B 2435Q FT o < FOUNDATION OR FLOOR, CEILING OR ROOF DIAPHRAGM OR Y
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FIRST FLOOR TOTAL FINISHED AREA:
| ” 3,405 SQFT )
5 34" ! 3" ﬁ
9-6" 19 9 9-6" | (A 9 2-21/2 31342230 5 13 1-——|~'10 12 313 2-212 —— 5-11 3/4" 3-13/4"sHe 3-13/4" 5-11 3/4" —= GARAGE AREA: %
R.O. R. R.O. R.O. R.O. R.O. R.O. R.O. o R.O. o R.O. R.O. 838 SQFT &)
12' 9 1113 1/2" 7-21/2" 10" g-2" 186" ::
o REAR RAISED PATIO AREA: %
797 SQFT o
o
LIVING AREA 2
FRONT PORCH AREA: =<
3405 sq ft =
243 SQFT z
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FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A MANNER THAT
PREVENTS MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE WALL AND
ROOF THROUGH JOINTS IN COPINGS, THROUGH
MOISTURE PERMEABLE MATERIALS AND AT
INTERSECTIONS WITH PARAPET WALLS AND OTHER
PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF PLANE - TYPICAL
AT ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS. (R903.2)

LIVING AREA
2560 SQFT

WALL LEGEND:

._
g "
R

10" FOUNDATION WALL WITH

FIN. 2X4 INTERIOR WALL

EXTERIOR 2X6 WALL

INTERIOR 2X4 WALL

INTERIOR 2

INTERIOR 2X6

10" FOUNDATION WALL

RIOR RAILING

SIONS ARE TAKEN FROM OUTSIDE
STUD

S ARE TAKEN FROM STUD TO
NOTED

* EXTERIOR .ENVELOPE INSULATION TO CODE: FLOORS R-30,

WALLS R-21, ROOF-49.

SIDEWALL.:

* WHITE CEDAR EXTRA GRADE NATURAL R&R SHINGLES WITH 5"
NOMINAL EXPOSURE TO THE WEATHER OVER HOUSEWRAP
UNDERLAY WITH WHITE ALUMINUM DROP CAPS ON WINDOW
AND DOOR HEAD CASINGS.

PLUMBING:

* PROVIDE NEW WATER PIPING, DRAINS AND VENTS AS

REQUIRED.

ROOFING:

* CERTAINTEED LANDMARK IN SUNRISE CEDAR ROOFING OVER
1/2" ZIP SYSTEM ROOF SHEATHING. DRIP EDGE WILL BE 8" WHITE

ALUMINUM.

GUTTERS:

* 5" OGEE CONTINUOUS GUTTER.

R602.3 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.

EXTERIOR WALLS OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER AND FIGURES R602.3(1) AND
R602.3.(2) OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AF&PA'S NDS.
COMPONENTS OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FASTENED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES R602.3(1) THROUGH R602.3(4).
STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED DIRECTLY
TO STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS. EXTERIOR WALL
COVERINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING THE WIND
PRESSURES LISTED IN TABLE R301.2(2) ADJUSTED FOR HEIGHT
AND EXPOSURE USING TABLE R301.2(3). WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL
CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE R602.3(3).

STUDS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM SUPPORT AT THE SOLE
PLATE TO A SUPPORT AT THE TOP PLATE TO RESIST LOADS
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL. THE SUPPORT SHALL BE A
FOUNDATION OR FLOOR, CEILING OR ROOF DIAPHRAGM OR
SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED
ENGINEERING PRACTICE.

EXCEPTION: JACK STUDS, TRIMMER STUDS AND CRIPPLE STUDS
AT OPENINGS IN WALLS THAT COMPLY WITH TABLES R502.5(1)

AND R502.5(2).

SECOND FLOOR TOTAL FINISHED AREA:

2,560 SQFT
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GRACE ICE & WATER MOISTURE
BARRIER UNDERLAY ON ENTIRE ROOF

I CERTAINTEED LANDMARK

SUNRISE CEDAR SHINGLES.
DRIP EDGE WILL BE 8" WHITE
ALUMINUM ON EAVES.

12:12

N
N
\\ N
I ~ \\
N X
| X K N
A% N

| < X N
X

| £ <

| NO7X
N <

| <

| N

| /

| /
/

I i

|

|

AN { 6\ £ (£ { D) £ ¢\
\325/ \325/ \322/ \2%/ 24 24

-j: __________________ 1]
74 [ 1
[ XA
X A\
| & ~ GRACE ICE & WATER MOISTURE
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/A \PROPOSED ROOE PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

CONSTRUCTION NOTES: ROOF

INSULATION:
* EXTERIOR ENVELOPE INSULATION TO CODE: FLOORS R-30,
WALLS R-21, ROOF-49.

ROOFING:
* CERTAINTEED LANDMARK IN SUNRISE CEDAR ROOFI
TRI-FLEX UNDERLAYMENT WITH GRACE ICE & WATER MOIS
BARRIER UNDERLAY ON ENTIRE ROOF OVER 5/8" ZIP SYSTEM
ROOF SHEATHING. DRIP EDGE WILL " WHITE ALUMINUM.

GUTTERS:
* 5" OGEE CONTINUOUS GU

FLASHING:
FLASHING
MOISTURE

STRUCTION.

OD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
DESIGNED TED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS TER AND FIGURES R602.3(1) AND
R602.3.(2) O CE WITH AF&PA'S NDS.

OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FASTENED IN
WITH TABLES R602.3(1) THROUGH R602.3(4).
WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED DIRECTLY
URAL FRAMING MEMBERS. EXTERIOR WALL

RINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING THE WIND
PRESSURES LISTED IN TABLE R301.2(2) ADJUSTED FOR HEIGHT
AND EXPOSURE USING TABLE R301.2(3). WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL
CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE R602.3(3).

STUDS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM SUPPORT AT THE SOLE
PLATE TO A SUPPORT AT THE TOP PLATE TO RESIST LOADS
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL. THE SUPPORT SHALL BE A
FOUNDATION OR FLOOR, CEILING OR ROOF DIAPHRAGM OR
SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTED
ENGINEERING PRACTICE.

EXCEPTION: JACK STUDS, TRIMMER STUDS AND CRIPPLE STUDS
AT OPENINGS IN WALLS THAT COMPLY WITH TABLES R502.5(1)
AND R502.5(2).
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES: ELEVATIONS

ROOFING:
* CERTAINTEED LANDMARK IN SUNRISE CEDAR ROOFING
OVER TRI-FLEX UNDERLAYMENT WITH GRACE ICE &
WATER MOISTURE BARRIER UNDERLAY ON ENTIRE ROOF
OVER 5/8" ZIP SYSTEM ROOF SHEATHING. DRIP EDG
BE 8" WHITE ALUMINUM.

GUTTERS:
* 5" OGEE CONTINUOUS PVC GUTT

INSULATION:
* EXTERIOR ENVELOPE INS

SIDEWALL:
* WHITE C
WITH §" N

INDOWS WITH
DING EXTERIORPPRE-FINISHED
WITH SPACER, LOW-E GLASS

X12 KICKS UNDER DOORS

INGS: 1X4 RABETTED CASINGS ON WINDOWS AND
DOORS,

1X7 1/4" LINTEL ON GARAGE DOORS, 1X7" LINTEL ON
SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS UNDER FRIEZE

* SILL: 8/4 HISTORIC STYLE EXTERIOR SILLS

WATER TABLE:
* TOP: AZEK-6935 2 3/4" X 2"
* BOTTOM: AZEK FLAT STOCK 5/8" X 9 1/4"

FLASHING:

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A MANNER THAT
PREVENTS MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE WALL AND
ROOF THROUGH JOINTS IN COPINGS, THROUGH
MOISTURE PERMEABLE MATERIALS AND AT
INTERSECTIONS WITH PARAPET WALLS AND OTHER
PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF PLANE - TYPICAL AT
ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS. (R903.2)

FINISH GRADE:

ALL GRADING SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS SHALL BY NO
MEANS BE ASSUMED AS THE ACTUAL GRADING
CONDITIONS AROUND THE BUILDING. VERIFY WITH SITE
ENGINEER THE TOP OF FOUNDATION AND EXACT
LOCATION ON SITE ADHERING TO THE WESTON
SETBACKS.

HEIGHT CALCULATIONS:

CALCULATIONS OF HOUSE PER WESTON ZONING BY-LAW)
AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE: EL. 322.30'

NUMBER OF STORIES ALLOWED: 2 1/2 STORIES
PROPOSED NUMBER OF STORIES: 2 1/2 STORIES

ALLOWABLE RIDGE HEIGHT: EL: 359.30' PER
CERTIFICATE OF ACTION

PROPOSED RIDGE HEIGHT: EL: 359.09'
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CLIENT AND PROJECT ADDRESS:

REV. DATE:

8/19/2020

SHEET:

A2.1

gmthomedesigns.com
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WATER TABLE:
* TOP: AZEK-6935 2 3/4" X 2"
* BOTTOM: AZEK FLAT STOCK 5/8" X 9 1/4"
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Stemoimrm Response, L1
L

FLASHING:

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A MANNER THAT
PREVENTS MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE WALL AND
ROOF THROUGH JOINTS IN COPINGS, THROUGH

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

Scott Nelson, PE
(978) 866-4249

mPROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

A2 2 SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" MOISTURE PERMEABLE MATERIALS AND AT s
INTERSECTIONS WITH PARAPET WALLS AND OTHER HE7 _d e B
PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF PLANE - TYPICAL AT j:':—'.: -__:73 £
ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS. (R903.2) 5:%\\& i " 4h
5-..'..5"15':.';"

FINISH GRADE:

ALL GRADING SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS SHALL BY NO
MEANS BE ASSUMED AS THE ACTUAL GRADING
CONDITIONS AROUND THE BUILDING. VERIFY WITH SITE
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12 T.0. Subfloor - 2nd Floor
| 10%-6 5/8"

T.0.Balcony-2nd Floor
9'-11 5/8"

T.0. Wall - 1st Foor

T.0. Subfloor - 2nd Floor
10%-6 5/8"

T 0. Highest Ridae % ENGINEER THE TOP OF FOUNDATION AND EXACT D
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SHEET TITLE:
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ol o3 wor wot w NUMBER OF STORIES ALLOWED: 2 1/2 STORIES

PROPOSED NUMBER OF STORIES: 2 1/2 STORIES

ALLOWABLE RIDGE HEIGHT: EL: 359.30' PER
CERTIFICATE OF ACTION

CLIENT AND PROJECT ADDRESS:

PROPOSED RIDGE HEIGHT: EL: 359.09'

REV. DATE:

/B \PROPOSED RIGHT ELEVATION 5192070

@ SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SHEET:

A2.2




[RB-5]: (3) 1 3/4" X 18"
LVL RIDGE BEAM

[VB-3]: (3) 1 3/4" X 16" [RR-2]: (2) 1 3/4" X 11 1/4" [VB-2]: (2) 1 3/4" X 16" CON STRUCTI ON N OTES FRAMI NG

LVL VALLEY BEAM LVL RAFTERS ON EITHER LVL VALLEY BEAM

0. Ridge [2X12 RIDGE BOARD SIDE OF THE DORIER [RB-4]: (2) 1 3/4" X 18" LVL RIDGE BEAM] R602.3 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.
Tgty X7 RAFTERS 75705 RIS 15 0] EXTERIOR WALLS OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER AND FIGURES R602.3(1) AND

| — 11 R602.3.(2) OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AF&PA'S NDS.

QUL DUAL: JOING JOIG 101, GO S0 S 100 . oL 1 0. SO0 0. B0 ot COMPONENTS OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FASTE
: ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES R602.3(1) THROUGH R602.
[2X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C.| [C-1]: (2) 1 3/4" X 16" [2x10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" 0.C STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED DIRE

LVL'S BEAM TO STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS. EXTERIOR WALL
T.0. Wall - %396F|5c;8|r¢ % ! \-CL"”}’ . 2

GMT Home Designs, Inc.
60 Pleasant Street

Suite 10 C
gmthomedesigns.com

Ashland, MA 01721
(508) 881-7992

12 12

"

NS

9-57/8"

ESIC

O

MEE

ISTING THE WIND

>' : TALL WALL FRAMING - l‘W COVERINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
i ENG'NSETEL%? KING PRESSURES LISTED IN TABLE R301. JUSTED FOR HEIGHT
1 S AND EXPOSURE USING TAB OD STRUCTURAL
PANEL SHEATHING USED F LLS SHALL
CONFORM TO THE REQUIRE

HOME

9-0"

T
L
w
o
o
)

LIBRARY HALL WALK-IN CLOSET

BEDROOM 2 HALL LIBRARY _

=] g FOUNDATIO
. SHALL BE DE

10-6 5/8"

T.0. Wall - 1st Floor
-6

244 1/4
L 242 1/4" F.F.H.

i 2 | [2B-6]: (2) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8" 1l
[11 7/8" AJS 25 I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C) VL BEAM 11 7/8" AJS 25 I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

5230 Washington Street
West Roxbury, MA 02132
(781) 326-8280 office

Black Anchor Realty
Suite 201

1'-05/8"

ol la 1
[2B-5]: W12X30 STEEL BEAM, |[1 H-3]: (3) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8" LVL HEADER
FRAMED UNDER

[[1H-2]:(3) 1 3/4" X 9 1/2" LVL HEADER

KITCHEN FAMILY b4l CLOSET BAR

> | f
| % ! B
: iy | i @
T.0. Subfloor - 1st Floor : ]

00"

6
9-6
9-4"F.FH.

REAL ESTATE

7/8" CONTINUOUS BOX LVL

JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

FLOOR SHEATHING — %" ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND
NAILED

EXTERIOR WALLS - 2X6 STUDS 16” ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP
WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM.
INTERIOR WALLS —2X4 STUDS 16" ON CENTER

PORCH POSTS — PRESSURE TREATED PSL 6X6 POSTS

CONTRACTOR/MANAGEMENT CO.
BLACK j ANCHOR

%
@
0
o
:
-

|11 7/8" AJS 25 I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.I

9-8
9-8

UTILITY/STORAGE

AR i

fe—— 9'-6 3/4" F.F.H.

I
I
I
I
UNFINISHED MEDIA ROOM FINISHED STORAGE I
I
I
I
I

rin! ArpoeTiar Seraoer

T.0. Slab - Foundation o
-10'-85/8“¢ i

Y L2 r3
T
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Stemoimrm Response, L1

SECOND FLOOR:

SILL — PRESSURE TREATED 2X6 WITH CONTINUOUS SILL SEAL.
JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C

JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 12" O.C. UNDER LIBRARY
FLOOR SHEATHING - %" ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND -
NAILED. s
EXTERIOR WALLS — 2X6 STUDS 16” ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP P A )
WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM. 157 e 2 B
INTERIOR WALLS — 2X4 STUDS 16” ON CENTER ARE )

., e
CEILING: R & o
CEILING JOISTS - 2X10 CEILING JOISTS 16" ON CENTER.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

Scott Nelson, PE
(978) 866-4249

/A \PROPOSED SECTION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

ROOF:
RIDGE — REFER TO ROOF FRAMING PLANS
RAFTERS — 2X8 RAFTERS 16" ON CENTER FOR PORCH ROOFS

2X12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. ¢—9_;<gé§igge-6ara e RAFTERS - 2X12 RAFTERS 16" ON CENTER FOR MAIN ROOFS
SHEATHING - 5/8" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING NAILED

TR TIMBERSTRAND WALL FRAMING:

LVL HIP RAFTER | | USE ENGINEERED LSL 2X6 KING STUDS @ 16" O.C.

3127 X3 172 PoL : T ege-Gamge Hofodl | STANDARD 2X6 CRIPPLE STUDS @16" O.C. ABOVE AND BELOW
POST TO HEADER WlNDOWS

& T.0.Wall - 2nd Floor
_¢W FASTENERS:

WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING - 2 1/2" X .131 DIA. NAILS WITH 3"
12 SPACING ON EDGES AND 6" SPACING IN FIELD
< ]2 FRAMING - 3 1/4" X .131 DIA. NAILS

[RB-4]: (2) 1 3/4" X 18" LVL RIDGE BEAM

T.0. Hi hggtl_léif]ijlzg 2X10 CEILING
JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

[RH-1T: (2) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8"
LVL RIDGE HEADER

2X12 RIDGE BOARD

2X12 RAF 16" O.C.

2X12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.l

12 [RR-2]: (3) 1 3/4" X 11 1/4" LVL 12 2X10CEILING
RAFTERS ON EITHER SIDE -| ] JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

[RB-2[: (1) 2X14 ) A
RIDGE BEAM |

:

OF THE DORMER

5-01/4"

9'-53/4"

[VB-2]: (2) 1 3/4" X 16" [VB-3]: (3) 1 3/4" X 16"

LVL VALLEY BEAM LVL VALLEY BEAM 5%10 CEILING JOISTS 0. N ;%."

I Ih e Nl oo e D Wil ly

1 (3) 1 3/4" X 9 1/4" [C-3]: (3) 1 3/4" X 9 1/4" [2H-1]: (2) 1 3/4" X
LVL'S BEAM LVL'S BEAM 91/2" LVL'S
HEADER

2X12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.l

T.0. Wall - 2nd Floor,
19'-6 3/4"

13%-9 1/2"
—13-7 1/2" F.F.H.

W10,

11-6"F.FH————
\
1 \

2'-11 1/2

9-01/8"

9-0"

8'-10" F.F.H.

HALL BEDROOM 1 ATTIC ALL STRUCTURAL NOTES VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY
[2H-7]: (3) 1 3/4" X 7 0. Subfbor - 2nd Floor STRUCTURAL RESPONSE ENGINEERING - SEE ATTACHED
114 LVL'S HEADER /—¢ 106 56" SPECS AND CALC'S.

MASTER BATH J

T.0. Subfloor - 2nd Floor

STAIR ] (-]

10-6 5/8"
T.0. Wall - 1st Floor
96"

PROPOSED BUILDING
SECTIONS AAND B

1.0, Wall- Garage STRUCTURAL STEEL:

FABRICATE, DETAIL ERECT, IDENTIFY AND PAINT STRUCTURAL
STEEL ACCORDING TO AISC SPECIFICATIONS: EXCEPT
CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DIMENSIONS AND STRUCTURAL STEEL NOT SHOWN ON THE
STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS.

SHEET TITLE:

%—f~
1'-05/8"
[
[
|

1'-05/8"

[11 7/8" AJS 25 1-JOISTS @ 16" O.C | |11 7/8" AJS 25 I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.| [11 7/8" AJS 25 1-JOISTS @ 16" O.C |

[2B-3]: (3) 1 3/4" X 24" [2B-1]: (4) 1 3/4" X 24"
LVL BEAM FLUSH LVL BEAM FLUSH
HALL MUDROOM FRAMED AT TOP FRAMED AT TOP

9-6"

9._6..
9-4"F.F.H.

JUNIO EDPO
BEDR ]

1241 3/4
121 5/8"

GARAGE

8 PTD TS @ 16"

0-0"
- i |
T.0. Wall - Foundation :‘- | | | | |

0 56" - | ™=

fo—————— 12-0 1/2" F.F.H.

1'-05/8'

. | |- [ T.0. Garage Slab
1 I-JOISTS @ 16' . .'. |11 7/8" AJS 25 I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.| B AR AR AT AR A KA R AR AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR AL AR AR AR AR AR AR R A A AR AL AR AR AL AR A L AR AR AN R AR AR AL AL AR AL AR AL Az | -2'-7 5/8"
: [1B-1]: (4) 1 3/4" X 16" LVL . ]

BEAM FLUSH FRAMED AT TOP

.‘. I < .. 5 I N
UNFINISHED UTILITY/STORAGE o |l ToaJO : l ¢ T.0. Excavation - Garage
. -6'-7 5/8"

— e

9
9-8
9-63/4" F.F H.
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T.0. Wall - 2nd Floor Cathedral
24'-4 1/8"

13-9 1/2"

T.0. Subfloor - 2nd Floor
10-6 5/8"

T.0. Subfloor - 1st Floor
0'-0'

Grade +/- =,

31/2" X 3 1/2" PSL POST

DN TO HEADER|

(3) 13/4" X9 1/2" LVI

HEADER

(3) 13/4" X9 1/2" LVI]

HEADER

(3)13/4"X 9 1/2" LVL]

HEADER|

RAISED PATIO

[VB-2]: (2) 1 3/4" X 14"
LVL VALLEY BEAM

[RB-5]: (3) 1 3/4" X 18"
LVL RIDGE BEAM

[VB-2]: (2) 1 3/4" X 16"
LVL VALLEY BEAM

[RB-4]: (2) 1 3/4" X 18"
LVL RIDGE BEAM

T.0_Highest Ri
31/2" X 3 1/2" PSL POST T Hie ot Rioos
DN TO HEADER

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! '
- B - Y (3) 1 3/4" X 9 1/2" LVL Q
HEADER ]
=
| O O | | R R | R 1| | T.0. Wall - 2nd Floor Cathedral
it 244 118"
[2X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C.| [2X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C|
il [2H-6]: (3) 1 3/4" X 9 1/2"
g . LVL HEADER
(k- T 1! )
4 S n 4 &
[T [T =
NG 31/2" X 3 1/2" PSL 31/2" X 31/2" PSL s ©
> POST DN TO BEAM _ POST DN TO BEAM 2 TN X8 RAFTERS.,
> . ' \ADZ) 16" 0.C.
MASTER BEDROOM 9, WALK-IN CLOSET MASTER BATH ’ /_
m o
7 .12

9-6"

[4" SLAB WITH 2" BLUESTONE|

3"

4-0"

T.0. Excavation - Raised Patio¢
53"

T.0. Ridge,
28-8 7/8"

5
&
[}
T.0. Wall - 2nd Floor
19'-6 5/8"
&
)
T.0. Subfloor - 2nd Floor N
10-6 5/8" @
[ee]
L
[
o
<

9-6"

T.0. Subfloor - 1st Floor
00"

40"

.O. Excavation - Raised Patio

4'-55/8"

T.0. Slab - Foundation
-10'-8 5/8"

9.-g"

fo——————— 9'-6" F.F.H.

(2) 2X6 WITH 1X6 ON BOTTOM

I[ZB-S]: W12X35 STEEL | BEAM

COFFERED CEILING:

AND 1X5 ON SIDES

LIVING

FINISHED STORAGE

WALK-IN
CLOSET

[2B-9]: W12X35 STEEL | BEAMl

|11 7/8" AJS 25 I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.|

GYM

§ — R = — o |
B ) Y Y Y Y TN YT

T.0. Subfloor - 2nd Floor
10-6 5/8"

T.0. Wall - 1st Floor

e

JUNIOR MASTER
BEDROOM 5

J-6"

1'-05/8"

9-6"

/ ¢ \PROPOSED SECTION C

SCALE: 3/16"

1 I_O"

BE SHORTEN
TLY SHOWN

PT (2) 2X8 DECK

/ D \PROPOSED SECTION D

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

JOIST, 16" O.C.

[RB-5]: (3) 1 3/4" X 18" A U
| 2X12 RAFTERS, 16" 0.C. LVL RIDGE BEAM
[RH-2: (2) 1 3/4" X 11 1/4" [RH-2]: (2) 1 3/4" X 11 1/4"
LVL HEADER LVL HEADER
[RR-2]: (3) 1 3/4" X 11 1/4" LVL [RR-2]: (3) 1 3/4" X 11 1/4" LVL
RAFTERS ON EITHER SIDE RAFTERS ON EITHER SIDE
OF THE DORMER ORMER
[RH-3]: (2) 1 3/4" X 9 1/4" LVL ] 3 R 13/4"X 9 1/4" LVL
HEADER AT TOP HE TOP
[RH-4]: (2) 2X10'S HEADERAT|  Rdikeci’] [RH-4]: 'S HEADER AT
BOTTOM BOTTO
M [C-1]: (2) 1 3/ 1
AD2 LVL'S BEAM F
FRAME AT BOT 6,
\ | 2X10 CEILING JOISTS
I
| | 1 " [
IR [[2H-51: (3) 1 3/4" X 9 1/2"
|"'|'|'|'|'|'|:|:|'|'|:|:| LVL HEADER
T A 12X8 RAFTERS, 16" 0.C. |
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== —— w 12
L X
LU b ] ¢
LI o
S
|
2X12 PT BALCONY JOI 1 [2B-7]: W12X22 STEEL | BEAM
[1H-1]: (3) 1 3/4" X 14" 11 7/8" AJS 25 I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C)
. (3) PT 2X10 BA Y BEA A LVL HEADER I 2 A
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N o — 4080 o [ ] i :.:::::.::::' [TITTITTTIILL]
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES: FRAMING

R602.3 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.

EXTERIOR WALLS OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER AND FIGURES R602.3(1) AND
R602.3.(2) OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AF&PA'S NDS.
COMPONENTS OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FASTE
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES R602.3(1) THROUGH R602.
STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED DIRE
TO STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS. EXTERIOR WALL
COVERINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ISTING THE WIND
PRESSURES LISTED IN TABLE R301. JUSTED FOR HEIGHT
AND EXPOSURE USING TAB OD STRUCTURAL
PANEL SHEATHING USED F
CONFORM TO THE REQUIRE

FOUNDATIO
SHALL BE DE

gmthomedesigns.com
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7/8" CONTINUOUS BOX LVL

JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

FLOOR SHEATHING - %” ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND
NAILED

EXTERIOR WALLS - 2X6 STUDS 16” ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP
WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM.
INTERIOR WALLS —2X4 STUDS 16" ON CENTER

PORCH POSTS — PRESSURE TREATED PSL 6X6 POSTS

SECOND FLOOR:

SILL — PRESSURE TREATED 2X6 WITH CONTINUOUS SILL SEAL.
JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C

JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 12" O.C. UNDER LIBRARY
FLOOR SHEATHING — %" ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND
NAILED.

EXTERIOR WALLS - 2X6 STUDS 16" ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP
WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM.
INTERIOR WALLS - 2X4 STUDS 16” ON CENTER

CEILING:
CEILING JOISTS — 2X10 CEILING JOISTS 16" ON CENTER.

ROOF:

RIDGE — REFER TO ROOF FRAMING PLANS

RAFTERS — 2X8 RAFTERS 16" ON CENTER FOR PORCH ROOFS
RAFTERS - 2X12 RAFTERS 16" ON CENTER FOR MAIN ROOFS
SHEATHING - 5/8" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING NAILED

TIMBERSTRAND WALL FRAMING:

USE ENGINEERED LSL 2X6 KING STUDS @ 16" O.C.

STANDARD 2X6 CRIPPLE STUDS @16" O.C. ABOVE AND BELOW
WINDOWS

FASTENERS:

WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING - 2 1/2" X .131 DIA. NAILS WITH 3"
SPACING ON EDGES AND 6" SPACING IN FIELD

FRAMING - 3 1/4" X .131 DIA. NAILS

ALL STRUCTURAL NOTES VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY
STRUCTURAL RESPONSE ENGINEERING - SEE ATTACHED
SPECS AND CALC'S.

STRUCTURAL STEEL:

FABRICATE, DETAIL ERECT, IDENTIFY AND PAINT STRUCTURAL
STEEL ACCORDING TO AISC SPECIFICATIONS: EXCEPT
CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DIMENSIONS AND STRUCTURAL STEEL NOT SHOWN ON THE

STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS.
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[RB-5]: (3) 1 3/4" X 18" %)
LVL RIDGE BEAM E_ e
— — . g, - 8
| A G R CONSTRUCTION NOTES: FRAMING 28 Q¢
%_li THE DORMER THE DORMER X%} 2 8 2
) R602.3 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION. o ¢ > 8
L ESO=2173
2 3,1 EXTERIOR WALLS OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 9 § o35 X §
3 DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE caglgs
5.0. Geiing Jois - Cathedra o I PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER AND FIGURES R602.3(1) AND 083225
244 1/8“¢ : ' 2X12 RAFTERS, 16" 0.C. R602.3.(2) OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AF&PA'S NDS.
- 12 EAOEERRTS COMPONENTS OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FASTE =
N 6[ LVL'S BEAM . ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES R602.3(1) THROUGH R602. I
210 GEILING JOISTS STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED DIRE v
T.0.Wal - 2ndFloor , " @1 e —W TO STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS. EXTERIOR WALL E =
—49—19-2 18 = ‘ q § m— COVERINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ISTING THE WIND i
& [2H-4]: (2) 1 3/4" X 9 1/2" '5:?'5‘; 3 mmammmn PRESSURES LISTED IN TABLE R301. JUSTED FOR HEIGHT x
c LVL HEADER ° P TITITT] AND EXPOSURE USING TAB . OD STRUCTURAL 0 |
) L = CBRARY S nmmEma 5 PANEL SHEATHING USED F LLS SHALL %
—3 ‘5‘|||||||| >
132278 % 1600 PRCICTTT ) LR L e e - . o T.0. Subfloor - 2nd Floor 5 N9
T.0. Subfloor - 2nd Floor i = CL L H ey y 1076 958 28 &
10-6 5/8' T TTTTTI nlmmlalmlalm minlm mlululals nimlslmmlalm e nlalnmll 10942/92?( Joist - Balcon FOUNDATIO & E 25 g
T.0. Wall - 1st Floor = B = E’ g‘ o)
9_6 2 28121 (&) PT TITITITIIITIITY] . - . g_\—¢ T3 Wall - 1ot Foor SHALL BE DE % & =% %
:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:: 11 7/8" AJS 25 I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.| [1H-1]: (3) 1 3/4" X 14" T TIL] — g N (,5) g 2
%o I I X < LVL HEADER L [DB-1]: (3) PT 2X10 BALCONY BEAM o Z -
» TIITTITITITITTILI GREAT ROOM y > (T}
11 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII.{II o .|| 14080 ; E :"._J
COVERERT 'O'R'C'H'I; 1B-3]: (3) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8" LVL RAISED PATIO < S°
T T T : GEAM FLUSH FRAED AT TOP s &
T.0. Subfloor - 1st Floor P-Sézl)sf'x%?gcé( :: :‘:I\: I: I:I :I: I: I:I :I: I: I:I :I? - il SL/-:\B WITH 2" BLUESTONE L <§E = é
0-0" ! " ; ‘ == e —_— — —_— z J z ~ '-_ a0 % q
. b L E E - 1 = Grade +/- |L_) e
: [117/8" AJS 25 1-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.| = q =T 23 é —
— y 5 = q
o :?. T N 7/8" CONTINUOUS BOX LVL 8 :T:‘
i - 0. Excavation- Rais JOISTS — AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C. O
1 A7 A 8| | = I mEDIA ROOM y ¢ S II:II,_AIOLOERE)) SHEATHING — %” ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND -
A || T i
| | EXTERIOR WALLS — 2X6 STUDS 16” ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP W <E,
o S roura | |8 8 WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM. o E
— -85 . r : z z INTERIOR WALLS — 2X4 STUDS 16” ON CENTER A |
: 2 PORCH POSTS — PRESSURE TREATED PSL 6X6 POSTS 2 E oo
N @ E:: c N
L 3y
SECOND FLOOR: (EJ it g 8
SILL — PRESSURE TREATED 2X6 WITH CONTINUOUS SILL SEAL. S 2 =
JOISTS — AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C = — S
JOISTS — AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 12" O.C. UNDER LIBRARY ® ? =
ﬂ P RO PO S E D S E CT I O N E FLOOR SHEATHING — %" ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND
NAILED. o
: W _ 41" EXTERIOR WALLS — 2X6 STUDS 16” ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP AT 3
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0 WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM. {’,% A
INTERIOR WALLS — 2X4 STUDS 16” ON CENTER 5| 525
e
[RR-1]: (2) 1 3/4" X 11 1 CEILING \’L“*?EET_‘-
A\ RAFTERS ON EIT. CEILING JOISTS — 2X10 CEILING JOISTS 16" ON CENTER.
. . |2X12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. OF THE
T.0. nghgslt_g\’l?/g;¢ o . ROOF
l RIDGE — REFER TO ROOF FRAMING PLANS
| RAFTERS — 2X8 RAFTERS 16” ON CENTER FOR PORCH ROOFS Q)
b 'Y/ ZN RAFTERS — 2X12 RAFTERS 16” ON CENTER FOR MAIN ROOFS = L
5 R T3 N 1 ¢ T0. Wall- 2nd Floor Cathedal SHEATHING — 5/8" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING NAILED =N
7 2 | X9z 0O
| prvceR 0TS _ (VL HEADER TIMBERSTRAND WALL FRAMING: I Z
i USE ENGINEERED LSL 2X6 KING STUDS @ 16" O.C. = <
0. Wall - 214 Floor 7 0 D D 00, e e O | | l STANDARD 2X6 CRIPPLE STUDS @16" O.C. ABOVE AND BELOW -
196 5/8"49 1 : WINDOWS m L
T [2X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 1 % ; (3)13/4" X9 1/2" g FASTENERS: D (/)
! | & LVL HEADER WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING - 2 1/2" X .131 DIA. NAILS WITH 3" Ll £
@ \9 LAUNDRY HALL BATH OFFICE/BEDROOM 2 BATH 3 DROOM 3 SPACING ON EDGES AND 6" SPACING IN FIELD (D O
ao FRAMING - 3 1/4" X .131 DIA. NAILS '® |:
-4]: W12X22 STEEL | BEAM
T.0. Subfloor - 2nd Floor T.0. Subfloor - 2nd Floor ALL STRUCTURAL NOTES VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY . R O
— 3 — 1976 98 STRUCTURAL RESPONSE ENGINEERING - SEE ATTACHED ﬁ O uw
S L J 1.0 Wall- Tt Aoor SPECS AND CALC'S. = X
s 3 s -
= 11 7/8% TS @ 16" O.C. _(CZ?EEEF;\IIEI%CEI(I%I%%: BoTTOM (3)13/4"X 9 1/2" < STRUCTURAL STEEL: m D‘
AND 1X5 ON SIDES LVL HEADER FABRICATE, DETAIL ERECT, IDENTIFY AND PAINT STRUCTURAL T
A » UNDRY ANTRY CTCHEN o STEEL ACCORDING TO AISC SPECIFICATIONS: EXCEPT «
> CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
RAISED PATIO DIMENSIONS AND STRUCTURAL STEEL NOT SHOWN ON THE
0. Subfloor - 1t [4 SLAB WITH 2" BLUESTONE]| STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS. N
0. ou or-1s oor n
0-0" N
T T L T e I&J
(@)
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REV. DATE:
8/19/2020
/" F \PROPOSED SECTION F SHEET
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SERBEEDT | CONSTRUCTION NOTES: FRAMING s 5 ¢
e —‘_% R602.3 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION é ?:) 2 § I%
) . . EFO=NT
12 | EXTERIOR WALLS OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE . § IR g
N . N DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE E al2 g%
(ADZ/ ,_ © PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER AND FIGURES R602.3(1) AND 03833225
- : R602.3.(2) OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AF&PA'S NDS.
| | 1 ¢ T.0. Wall - 2nd Floor COMPONENTS OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FASTE | E
'\ ! ) \ 196 58 ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES R602.3(1) THROUGH R602. L
. | STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED DIRE tn
2X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C | TO STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS. EXTERIOR WALL E ﬁ
[2X70 RIDGE BOARD 5 COVERINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ISTING THE WIND i
- < ST | I 5 PRESSURES LISTED IN TABLE R301. JUSTED FOR HEIGHT S
1.0, Ridge- Side Entrv I ’ - I’F TN CLOSET AND EXPOSURE USING TAB . OD STRUCTURAL E .
1278 7/87¢ % 4|-1_2— : PANEL SHEATHING USED F LLS SHALL
3 =4 .0, Suptoor - nd Fo CONFORM TO THE REQUIRE R602.3(3). STUDS
. ™~ i l —_— - N
0. RoofBeam-Séc'iﬁFq%¢ 5 |...... T 1 | | : 10 val- st oo E SOLE PLATE TO 3 g )
g N c o
2X1O[2RB(-)1(;I]:. l(g?gm = [11 7/8" AJS 25 I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C| = = FOUNDATIO % *g, i%
% SHALL BE DE 2 3w
X | (S R
n MUDRO OM N o ISRES
b 8 Estpe
LAG LANDING 5 TNA=R
—¢—\T'O' sublloor st oo S 2X8 PT DECK | h 2x8 PT DECK Ed = [~ =4
e FRAMING 16" O.C. 11 FRAMING 16" O.C. © 0. Subfoor - st Foor i ¥
e PSSR ) 0 0 0 0 ) 0 it S o st Lo : B3
h— ] :: £ " .0, Dedc Joist- Landin < [l |
Meﬂonvval@_/% —_ =~ — I | 0818 g =§
1o " ' [117/8" AJS 25 I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C] : : i o =<
|—
X | | Q Eg
> UTILTY/STORAGE ! I = 3
' ' 7/8" CONTINUOUS BOX LVL 5 =
: : JOISTS — AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C. o
| | FLOOR SHEATHING - %" ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND
Lo.sah-Fouisiongy —t B NAILED © g
2| EXTERIOR WALLS —2X6 STUDS 16” ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP % ‘; 5
! WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM. o EE X
INTERIOR WALLS — 2X4 STUDS 16" ON CENTER & L H w
PORCH POSTS — PRESSURE TREATED PSL 6X6 POSTS z E .E C'C- %
@ E:f o<
SECOND FLOOR: o £l 24
SILL — PRESSURE TREATED 2X6 WITH CONTINUOUS SILL SEAL. 8 —_— i g\
JOISTS — AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C E —— 08) S

JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 12" O.C. UNDER LIBRARY
FLOOR SHEATHING — %” ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND
NAILED.

EXTERIOR WALLS - 2X6 STUDS 16" ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP At
WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM. 5
INTERIOR WALLS — 2X4 STUDS 16” ON CENTER E

/¢ \PROPOSED SECTION G

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

CEILING:
CEILING JOISTS — 2X10 CEILING JOISTS 16" ON CENTER.

ROOF:

RIDGE — REFER TO ROOF FRAMING PLANS

RAFTERS — 2X8 RAFTERS 16" ON CENTER FOR PORCH ROOFS
RAFTERS - 2X12 RAFTERS 16" ON CENTER FOR MAIN ROOFS
2X12 RAFTERS, 16" 0.C SHEATHING - 5/8" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING NAILED

.
___ A T.0. Ridge - Garag TIMBERSTRAND WALL FRAMING:

¥ 7.6 38 USE ENGINEERED LSL 2X6 KING STUDS @ 16" O.C.
STANDARD 2X6 CRIPPLE STUDS @16" O.C. ABOVE AND BELOW
WINDOWS

[RB-1]: (2) 1 3/4" X 24"
LVL RIDGE BEAM

T.0.Ridge - Garage
27'-6 3/8"

5'-53/4"

FASTENERS:
WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING - 2 1/2" X .131 DIA. NAILS WITH 3"
SPACING ON EDGES AND 6" SPACING IN FIELD

B0, wal - 2nd Floor FRAMING - 3 1/4" X .131 DIA. NAILS

T.0. Wall - 2nd Floor Cathedral
22'-0 5/8"

[2H-2]: (3) ] ALL STRUCTURAL NOTES VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY

[2H-2]: (3) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8"

11-5 1/4" F .F .H, ————efi—

PROPOSED BUILDING
SECTIONS G AND H

FABRICATE, DETAIL ERECT, IDENTIFY AND PAINT STRUCTURAL
STEEL ACCORDING TO AISC SPECIFICATIONS: EXCEPT
CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IN

f LVL HEADER f LVL HEADER - | STRUCTURAL RESPONSE ENGINEERING - SEE ATTACHED ﬁ
1 n ; SPECS AND CALC'S. =
EDROOM 1 A S ||:

' STRUCTURAL STEEL: m

T

o

T.0. Subfloor - 2nd Floor
10%-6 5/8" . "

T.0. Wall - Garaae

| A!
0 7 1 T SO 5T 50D o, 0 ) 0 S s 0 1,

e ©| [ NARRD SRACING 1S % CONJUNCTION WITH THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR

3| | ARCRHIREDOVER THE s S DIMENSIONS AND STRUCTURAL STEEL NOT SHOWN ON THE

- 7/3" WIEGOR [ 7/6"AJS 25 1-JOISTS @ 16" O.C | " STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS. -
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WINDOW SCHEDULE
3D EXTERIOR ELEVATION|NUMBER|LABEL _|[FLOOR | QTY [R/O WIDTH|HEIGHT | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER COMMENTS EGRESS |TEMPERED
W12 3759 2 2 |37 3/4"X59 3/4" | 37" 59" DOUBLE HUNG PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL |[LAUNDRY
W13 3535 2 2 [353/4"X353/4"|35" 35" SINGLE AWNING PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRAD ROOM 1 HALL
“ W14 2947 2 2 |29 3/4"X47 3/4" 129" 47" DOUBLE HUNG A ARCHITECT SERIES TRAD
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PROPOSED
WINDOW SCHEDULE

SHEET TITLE:

WINDOW SCHEDULE
3D EXTERIOR ELEVATION[NUMBER|LABEL _[FLOOR [QTY [RIO WIDTH[HEIGHT | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER COMMENTS EGRESS [ TEMPERED
wot  |Bw2817]0 7 |321p"x19 12" 32" 19"  |SINGLEHOPPER HARVEY EEELESE%%/Ei%E, o
wo2  |3765 |1 3 |373/4"xe534"[37" |65" |DOUBLEHUNG PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL | JUNIOR MASTER BEDROOM 6 YES
wo3s  |[3759 |1 3 |3734"x5034" 37" |59" |DOUBLEHUNG PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL|EAUNDRY
POWDER ROOM
wos  |2059 |1 2 |2034"x59 34" | 29" |59"  |DOUBLE HUNG PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL|MUDROOM YES
wos  |3765 |1 9 |3734"x6534"|37" |65" |DOUBLEHUNG PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL| GARAGE | LIVING
wos  |2341 |1 1 |6934"xa134"|69" [41" | TRIPLE CASEMENT-LHLRHR PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL [KITCHEN
wor  |3771 |1 2 |373@"x7134"|37" |71"  |DOUBLEHUNG PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES T
wos  |2047 |1 1 |20934"xa7 34" | 20" |47" |DOUBLEHUNG LA ARCHITECT SERIES TRA YES
woe  |3759 |2 37 3/4"X59 3/4" T SERIES TRADITIONAL|MASTER BATH 4 YES
FIXED GLASS PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL | STAIR [HALL
233/4"X23 3/4" [ 23" | 23"  |FIXED GLASS PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL | D Oy e eiG e y

PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL|BEDROOM 1 | BEDROOM 2 YES

29 3/4"X47 " |DOUBLE HUNG PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL|BATH 1 | BATH 3 YES
413/4"X65 34" 41" |65"  |DOUBLEHUNG PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL [BATH 1 YES
37 34"X65 34" [37" |65"  |DOUBLEHUNG PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL ,\BAEADSFT«EDS I\élEzolRBoEgsa()M 3 YES

w19 |2323 |3 2 |2334"x2334"|23" |23"  |FIXED GLASS PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL [BEDROOM 3

MASTER BATH
———— w20  |2335 |3 4 |2334"x3534"|23" [35"  |FIXED GLASS PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL ’SEE'RC,O' ('\)"GS:,)TlE,\';AESﬁTE"I'Q BEDROOM
W21 3765 |2 2 |3734"xe534"|37" |65" |DOUBLEHUNG PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL [LIBRARY

DISCLAIMER:

ALL REASONABLE EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO ENSURE THE ACCURACY OF
THIS WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULE. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY

ALL WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES, COUNT, TEMPERING, AND LOCATIONS WITH
PROVIDER PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS AND DOORS.

WINDOW NOTES:

PELLAARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL WINDOWS WITH BLACK
ALUMINUM-CLADDING EXTERIOR, PRE-FINISHED WHITE INTERIOR, 7/8
SDL WITH SPACER, LOW-E GLASS AND STANDARD SCREENS
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_ i} ____ DOOR SCHEDULE
3D EXTERIOR ELEVATIONINUMBER]IABEL [FLOOR [QTY [WIDTH[HEIGHT [DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER COMMENTS
D13 5070 |1 1 [60" 84"  |DOUBLEHINGED-TS2060 TRUSTILE OR EQUAL HALL CLOSET
" " PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES
D14 3686 |2 1 [72" |86 EXT. DOUBLE HINGED-GLASS PANEL| =2 "0 Sl LIBRARY/BALCONY
D15 4070 |2 1 [48" 84"  |DOUBLEHINGED-TS2060 OR EQUAL
STER BED WALK-IN CLOSET
D16 HINGED-TS2060 TRUSTILE O NASTER BATH | MASTER BATH WC
LAUNDRY | BEDROOM 1 AND 3
TRUSTILE OR EQUAL OFFICE/BEDROOM 2

DOUBLE HINGED-TS2060

TRUSTILE OR EQUAL

BEDROOM 3 CLOSET

DOOR SCHEDULE
30 EXTERIOR ELEVATION]NUMBER|LABEL [FLOOR [ QTY [WIDTH [HEIGHT [DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER COMMENTS
DO1 3070 |0 1 36" |sa"  |HINGED-TS2060 TRUSTILE OR EQUAL UTILITY/STORAGE
. \ GYM, MEDIA ROOM
D02 21070 o 3 |34 84 HINGED-TS2060 TRUSTILE OR EQUAL . MEDLROOM,
. D03 2770 |0 1 31" |sa"  |HINGED-sLAB TBD BULKHEAD
D04 9080 |1 3 |108" |96" |GARAGE-C12-REC13 CLOPAY OR EQUAL GARAGE
, , TRUSTILE OR EQUAL
I D05 3070 |1 1 |36 84 EXT. HINGED-TS2060 RS D GARAGE/MUDROOM
H D06 3070 |1 2 36" |s4"  |EXT.HINGED-GLASS PANEL TRUSTILE OR EQUAL MUDROOM
S S
D07 4070 |1 2 |a8" 84" |DOUBLEHINGED-TS2060 TRUSTILE OR EQUAL HALL CLOSET | MUDROOM CLOS
| D08 21070 |1 4 |34" |sa"  |HINGED-TS2060 TRUSTILE OR EQUAL | POWDER RM | HALL |

96 "

PANTRY | JR MASTER BATH 5
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PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES
TRADITIONAL

DINING | GREAT ROOM | LIVING

96 "

EXT. DOUBLE HINGED-GLASS PANEL

TRUSTILE OR EQUAL

FOYER

D12

5080

60 "

96 "

EXT. INSWING GLASS DOOR

PELLA ARCHITECT SERIES
TRADITIONAL

LIVING

3 [30" 84" POCKET-TS2060 TRUSTILE OR EQUAL BATH 1 | BATH 2 | BATH 3
" " BEDROOM 1 WALK-IN CLOSET
D20 2670 2 2 |30 84 HINGED-TS2060 TRUSTILE OR EQUAL OFFICE/BEDROOM 2 CLOSET
o D21 21064 |2 1 34" 76" HINGED-TS2060 TRUSTILE OR EQUAL BEDROOM 1 ATTIC ACCESS

PROPOSED
DOOR SCHEDULE

SHEET TITLE:

DISCLAIMER:

ALL REASONABLE EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO ENSURE THE ACCURACY OF THIS WINDOW
AND DOOR SCHEDULE. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES,
COUNT, TEMPERING, AND LOCATIONS WITH PROVIDER PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS

AND DOORS.

DOOR NOTES:

GARAGE DOOR TO BE CLOPAY OR EQUAL

EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE PELLAARCHITECT SERIES TRADITIONAL DOORS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE, WITH BLACK ALUMINUM-CLADDING EXTERIOR, PRE-FINISHED WHITE INTERIOR,
7/8 SDL WITH SPACER, LOW-E GLASS AND STANDARD SCREENS FOR APPLICABLE DOORS.

INTERIOR DOORS TO BE TRUSTILE OR EQUAL.

CLIENT AND PROJECT ADDRESS:

REV. DATE:

8/19/2020

SHEET:
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

ROOM NUMBER |ROOM NAME AREA, INTERIOR (SQ FT) [CEILING FINISH HEIGHT| WALL MATERIAL FLOOR FINISH CEILING FINISH
101 FOYER 83 124 5/8" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
102 HALL 72 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
102a CL. 13 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
103 HALL 33 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
104 WALK-IN CLOSET 34 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
105 JUNIOR MASTER BATHS5 |49 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE, GLASS TEMPERED, WT1 - WALL TILE, KACY WHITE T1 - TILE FLOORING, KACY WHITE, TILE BACKERBOARD FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
105a SHWR 17 112" GLASS TEMPERED, WT1 - WALL TILE, KACY WHITE T1 - TILE FLOORING, KACY WHITE, TILE BACKERBOARD FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
106 JUNIOR MASTER BDRM 5 [ 209 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
107 LIVING 366 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
108 GREAT ROOM 504 112", 124 5/8" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE, ELDORADO STONE - ZINC OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
109 DINING 236 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
110 KITCHEN 288 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
111 HALL 93 112" CHAMFER WHITE 01, HORIZONTAL T2 - TILE FLOORING, HERRINGBONE SLATE, TILE BACKERBOARD |FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
111a CL. 12 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE T2 - TILE FLOORING, HERRINGBONE SLATE, TILE BACKERBOARD |FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
112 PANTRY 47 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE T2 - TILE FLOORING, HERRINGBONE SLATE, TILE BACKERBOARD |FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
113 POWDER ROOM 41 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE T4 - TILE FLOORING, KACY WHITE HEXAGON, TILE BACKERBOARD |FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
114 LAUNDRY 69 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE T3 - TILE FLOORING, SONORA, TILE BACKERBOARD FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
115 MUDROOM 123 112" CHAMFER WHITE 01, HORIZONTAL T2 - TILE FLOORING, HERRINGBONE SLATE, TILE BACKERBOARD |FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
115a CL. 12 112" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE T2 - TILE FLOORING, HERRINGBONE SLATE, TILE BACKERBOARD |FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE

GARAGE 782 144 3/8" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
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/A \PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR FINISH PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

WALL LEGEND:

10" FOUNDATION WALL

._
g "
R

10" FOUNDATION WALL WITH
FIN. 2X4 INTERIOR WALL

EXTERIOR 2X6 WALL

INTERIOR 2X4 WALL

INTERIOR 2

INTERIOR 2X6

RIOR RAILING

STUD

NOTED

WALL AND CEILING FINISH:

- SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR BENJAMIN MOORE PAINT TO BE USED,
WALLS WILL BE PAINTED OFF-WHITE AND CEILINGS WILL BE
PAINTED WHITE. APPLY TWO (2) COATS OF FINISH PAINT.

- THE LIVING ROOM AND DINING ROOM WILL HAVE A

COFFERED CEILING.

- WALL TILE ON JUNIOR MASTER BATH SHOWER, FULL HEIGHT
BACKSLASHES IN KITCHEN, LAUNDRY AND WET BAR IN LIVING

INTERIOR TRIM:
- INTERIOR TRIM WILL BE WINDSORONE.

- BASEBOARD: WINDSORONE CLASSICAL CRAFTSMAN BASE
BUILDUP (WOBMO001+WOBMO003) BASEBOARD WILL BE 7 1/4" IN

HEIGHT

- WINDOW AND DOOR CASING WILL USE THE WINDSORONE
S4SSE TRIM BOARDS. WINDOWS WILL HAVE INTERIOR LINTELS
USING 5/4 X 4 TRIM BOARDS. DOORS WILL HAVE INTERIOR

LINTELS USING 5/4 X 4 AND 1 X2 TRIM BOARDS.

FLOORING:

- WOOD FLOORING WILL BE 8" CARLISLE WIDE PLANK
FLOORS. THIS WILL BE LOCATED IN ALL FINISHED ROOMS

EXCEPT THE BATHROOMS.

- TILE FLOORING IN MUDROOM, HALL, ADJACENT CLOSETS,
LAUNDRY, POWDER ROOM AND JUNIOR MASTER BATH

CABINETS AND COUNTERTOPS:

- CABINETS: WHITE WITH OIL BRUSHED BRONZE HARDWARE,

SHAKER DOOR STYLE

- KITCHEN AND MASTER BATHROOM COUNTERTOPS: TO BE

SELECTED

- PANTRY AND BATHROOM COUNTERTOPS: TO BE SELECTED

HEARTH & SURROUND: STONE TO BE SELECTED

INTERIOR PAINTING: TO BE TWO COATS OF FINISH ON PRE-
PRIMED WOOD AND ONE COAT PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF
FINISH ON UNPRIMED WOOD. PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF
FINISH ON WALLS AND CEILINGS. THIS INCLUDES PAINTING

OF BUILT-INS.

FINISH HARDWARE: FRONT ENTRY AND GARAGE SIDE ENTRY
LOCKSETS, DOOR FROM GARAGE-TO-MUDROOM LOCKSET,

AND ALL INTERIOR DOOR HARDWARE
CLOSET SHELVING: TO BE SELECTED

TOILET AND BATH ACCESSORIES: ALL TOILET AND BATH

ACCESSORIES TO BE SELECTED

MIRRORS: ALL MIRRORS 42" TALL BY THE WIDTH OF EACH

VANITY OR PEDESTAL WITH POLISHED EDGES
SHOWER DOORS: TO BE SELECTED
GAS FIREPLACE: TO BE SELECTED
CENTRAL VACUUM SYSTEM: TO BE SELECTED

SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM: SMOKE, CARBON MONOXIDE,
RATE-OF-HEAT RISE DETECTION PER CODE WITH SECURITY

ALARM SYSTEM.

DECKING: AT MAIN ENTRY AND BOTH MUDROOM ENTRIES TO
BE PRESSURE TREATED 2X12 STRINGERS WITH AZEK

DECKING FOR STEPS. AZEK DECKING OR EQUAL
APPLIANCES: TO BE SELECTED

FIRST FLOOR TOTAL FINISHED AREA:

3,405 SQFT
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PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR
FINISH PLAN AND SCHEDULE
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE WALL LEGEND: on §z 32
ROOM NUMBER|ROOM NAME AREA,INTERIOR (SQ FT) [ CEILING FINISH HEIGHT] WALL MATERIAL FLOOR FINISH CEILING FINISH GE) TCU o= "I %
201 HALL 122 163 1/2" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE — :% & © T® ¢
202 HALL 55 106" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE I . 1 10" FOUNDATION WALL = &’ Qo & ;_8
203 WALK-IN CLOSET 104 106" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE % 3 c/_% § 3 g
204 MASTER BDRM 4 301 163 1/2" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE I — e
205 MASTER BATH 4 191 163 1/2" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE, GLASS TEMPERED, WT2 - WALL TILE, KACY WHITE LAHAINA T5 - TILE FLOORING, KACY WHITE LAHAINA, TILE BACKERBOARD [FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE e 10" FOUNDATION WALL WITH
205a W.C. 17 106" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE T5 - TILE FLOORING, KACY WHITE LAHAINA, TILE BACKERBOARD |[FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE FIN. 2X4 INTERIOR WALL e
205b SHWR 26 171 3/4" GLASS TEMPERED, WT1 - WALL TILE, KACY WHITE, WT2 - WALL TILE, KACY WHITE LAHAINA T5 - TILE FLOORING, KACY WHITE LAHAINA, TILE BACKERBOARD [FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE I_ LJ
206 LIBRARY 246 163 1/2" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE (N EXTERIOR 2X6 WALL =
207 BEDROOM 3 203 163 1/2" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE : :
208 BATH 3 51 106" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE T4 - TILE FLOORING, KACY WHITE HEXAGON, TILE BACKERBOARD |FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE 0l
208a SHWR 12 106" WT1 - WALL TILE, KACY WHITE T4 - TILE FLOORING, KACY WHITE HEXAGON, TILE BACKERBOARD |FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE i ] INTERIOR 2X4 WALL &
209 OFFICEBEDRM 2 136 106" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE =
209a CL. 20 106" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE 0
210 BATH 2 30 106" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE, GLASS TEMPERED, WT3 - WALL TILE, KACY WHITE HEXAGON T4 - TILE FLOORING, KACY WHITE HEXAGON, TILE BACKERBOARD |FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE INTERIOR 2 e
210a SHWR 21 106" GLASS TEMPERED, WT1 - WALL TILE, KACY WHITE, WT3 - WALL TILE, KACY WHITE HEXAGON T4 - TILE FLOORING, KACY WHITE HEXAGON, TILE BACKERBOARD |FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
211 HALL 131 106" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE
212 LAUNDRY 125 106" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE T3 - TILE FLOORING, SONORA, TILE BACKERBOARD FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE INTERIOR 2X6 - S
213 HALL 79 106" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE g N o
214 WALK-IN CLOSET 59 106" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE >0 <°( g
215 BEDROOM 1 227 136" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE OAK 8" PLANK - DARK FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE RI0OR RAILING 3 5 =S ©
216 BATH 1 77 106" BEN MOORE OR EQUAL: OC-65 - CHANTILLY LACE, DRYWALL, GLASS TEMPERED,WT3 - WALL TILE, KACY WHITE HEXAGON [ T4 - TILE FLOORING, KACY WHITE HEXAGON, TILE BACKERBOARD |FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE % o 58
216a SHWR 1 17 106" GLASS TEMPERED, WT1 - WALL TILE, KACY WHITE, WT3 - WALL TILE, KACY WHITE HEXAGON T4 - TILE FLOORING, KACY WHITE HEXAGON, TILE BACKERBOARD |FIR FRAMING, DRYWALL, WHITE g £ 3 %
S £2ReY
o LB
- sag=R
% m =
SIONS ARE TAKEN FROM OUTSIDE = g
STUD o =k
S ARE TAKEN FROM STUD TO > ==
NOTED S =3
x =X
o tae
NOTES: SECOND FLOOR x =
R —
Q o
WALL AND CEILING FINISH: ©
- SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR BENJAMIN MOORE PAINT TO BE USED, -
WALLS WILL BE PAINTED OFF-WHITE AND CEILINGS WILL BE W
PAINTED WHITE. APPLY TWO (2) COATS OF FINISH PAINT. S yis
- BEDROOM 1, BEDROOM 3, MASTER BEDROOM 4 AND MASTER O Eii
BATH WILL HAVE CATHEDRAL CEILINGS. oL w
< BALCONY - WALL TILE ON ALL SHOWERS, BATH SURROUND IN BATH 3, 2 F50  G%
357 SQ FT AND PARTILA HEIGHT ON WALLS SURROUNDING MASTER TUB T il gy
- FULL HEIGHT TILE BACKSLASHES IN LAUNDRY. 5% 38
INTERIOR TRIM: D A
- INTERIOR TRIM WILL BE WINDSORONE. E o, 5
- BASEBOARD: WINDSORONE CLASSICAL CRAFTSMAN BASE
BUILDUP (WOBMO001+WOBMO003) BASEBOARD WILL BE 7 1/4" IN .
HEIGHT i, |
- WINDOW AND DOOR CASING WILL USE THE WINDSORONE S
S4SSE TRIM BOARDS. WINDOWS WILL HAVE INTERIOR LINTELS fff
USING 5/4 X 4 TRIM BOARDS. DOORS WILL HAVE INTERIOR Jo\BE2; I
LINTELS USING 5/4 X 4 AND 1 X2 TRIM BOARDS. f O
BEDROOM 3 R
224 SQ FT |
[Frni3-712] ASTER BDRM 4 FLOORING:
. - WOOD FLOORING WILL BE 8" CARLISLE WIDE PLANK
— FLOORS. THIS WILL BE LOCATED IN ALL FINISHED ROOMS o W
| EXCEPT WHERE THERE IS TILE. o) 1
- TILE FLOORING IN LAUNDRY, ALL BATHROOMS AND )
St . SHOWERS O
T il oPEN BELOW . CABINETS AND COUNTERTOPS: — 1]
| 161 SQFT | | | - CABINETS: WHITE WITH OIL BRUSHED BRONZE HARDWARE, L
. . | | SHAKER DOOR STYLE 0o
- BATHROOM COUNTERTOPS: TO BE SELECTED Z D
- LAUNDRY COUNTERTOPS: TO BE SELECTED OA
O
- INTERIOR PAINTING: TO BE TWO COATS OF FINISH ON PRE- LL <ZE
WALK-IN PRIMED WOOD AND ONE COAT PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF N
vl FINISH ON UNPRIMED WOOD. PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF O Z
— FINISH ON WALLS AND CEILINGS. THIS INCLUDES PAINTING <
| OF BUILT-INS. LUl ]
|1 coso FINISH HARDWARE: ALL INTERIOR DOOR HARDWARE . A
. : CLOSET SHELVING: TO BE SELECTED w QO T
TOILET AND BATH ACCESSORIES: ALL TOILET AND BATH = al )
b ‘ ACCESSORIES TO BE SELECTED - O =
OPENBELOW ' ! MIRRORS: ALL MIRRORS 42" TALL BY THE WIDTH OF EACH I
191 SQFT i | | VANITY OR PEDESTAL WITH POLISHED EDGES nl AT
| = — SHOWER DOORS: TO BE SELECTED @
— ‘ i 2 {rspn CENTRAL VACUUM SYSTEM: TO BE SELECTED
- R J =00 - | SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM: SMOKE, CARBON MONOXIDE,
; ' o MASTER BATH 4 RATE-OF-HEAT RISE DETECTION PER CODE WITH SECURITY
ATTIC g : E : SHWR ALARM SYSTEM. »
204 SQFT === | # 0% 705 20T DECKING: AT BALCONY TO BE PRESSURE TREATED 2X4 o
AB%?E?sT%oA?FTaIgo;F\QQRi — i | 1 'I 23 SQFT | 4 SLEEPERS 16” ON CENTER WITH AZEK DECKING AND o
5 |1 1 | ¥l =4 ) _ STAINLESS STEEL CABLE RAIL SYSTEM WITH 4X4 MAHOGANY Q
L 21812218 12 N2 8 1272 1i8 112 n! ) POSTS, 2X6/2X4 MAHOGANY TOP RAIL ON BALCONY. lf
LAUNDRY E‘ ; © gl : Iz 7 1| APPLIANCES: TO BE SELECTED 8
: et | i . i . S
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES: FRAMING

R602.3 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.

EXTERIOR WALLS OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER AND FIGURES R602.3(1) AND
R602.3.(2) OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AF&PA'S NDS.
COMPONENTS OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FASTE
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES R602.3(1) THROUGH R602.
STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED DIRE
TO STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS. EXTERIOR WALL
COVERINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ISTING THE WIND
PRESSURES LISTED IN TABLE R301. JUSTED FOR HEIGHT
AND EXPOSURE USING TAB OD STRUCTURAL
PANEL SHEATHING USED F
CONFORM TO THE REQUIRE

R602.3(3). STUDS
E SOLE PLATE TO

FOUNDATIO
SHALL BE DE

7/8" CONTINUOUS BOX LVL

JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

FLOOR SHEATHING - %” ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND
NAILED

EXTERIOR WALLS - 2X6 STUDS 16” ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP
WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM.
INTERIOR WALLS —2X4 STUDS 16" ON CENTER

PORCH POSTS — PRESSURE TREATED PSL 6X6 POSTS

SECOND FLOOR:

SILL — PRESSURE TREATED 2X6 WITH CONTINUOUS SILL SEAL.
JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C

JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 12" O.C. UNDER LIBRARY
FLOOR SHEATHING — %” ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND
NAILED.

EXTERIOR WALLS - 2X6 STUDS 16" ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP
WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM.
INTERIOR WALLS — 2X4 STUDS 16” ON CENTER

CEILING:
CEILING JOISTS — 2X10 CEILING JOISTS 16" ON CENTER.

ROOF:

RIDGE — REFER TO ROOF FRAMING PLANS

RAFTERS — 2X8 RAFTERS 16" ON CENTER FOR PORCH ROOFS
RAFTERS - 2X12 RAFTERS 16" ON CENTER FOR MAIN ROOFS
SHEATHING - 5/8" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING NAILED

FASTENERS:

WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING - 2 1/2" X .131 DIA. NAILS WITH 3"
SPACING ON EDGES AND 6" SPACING IN FIELD

FRAMING - 3 1/4" X .131 DIA. NAILS

ALL STRUCTURAL NOTES VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY
STRUCTURAL RESPONSE ENGINEERING - SEE ATTACHED
SPECS AND CALC'S.

STRUCTURAL STEEL:

FABRICATE, DETAIL ERECT, IDENTIFY AND PAINT STRUCTURAL
STEEL ACCORDING TO AISC SPECIFICATIONS: EXCEPT
CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DIMENSIONS AND STRUCTURAL STEEL NOT SHOWN ON THE
STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS.
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52"

«|— 4-10 3/4" —

3'-13/4'
R.O

3-13/4
R.O

26'

7-10"

5'-11 1/4"

R.O.

/ANPROPOSED SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" =
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1 I_OIl

18'-6
|L

A ( o\ A A / D) / c\
\A25/ \725/ \725/ \A25/ \A24 \A24
45' 59!
126" 236" 9 186" 22" 186"
—— 48" 3-13/4" 4-81/4"—el= 3.5 1/2"et= 3-13/4" 10-3 1/2" 3.1 3/4we- 3.5 1202125 341 | 3'-2"—-|1 -512-6112] 6'-03/4" 13172 6'-03/4" |.2-61/2 I 6-0 34" ——H U4 6'-0 3/4" L 6'-03/4" ||= 2:61/2] 6'-03/4" 1312 6'-03/4"
R.O. R.O. R.O. R.O. R.O. R.O. R.O. . R.O. R.O. R.O. " R.O. R.O.
11/2 11 3/
] | |
/—|[DB-1]: (3) PT 2X10 BALCONY BEAM| 5 1/2" X 5 1/2" PT POSTS AT BALCONY, TYP
5 [[DJ-1]: 2X12 PT BALCONY JOISTS @ 12" O.C
>
e
(3)13/4" X 9 1/2" LVL (3)13/4" X 9 1/2" LVL |
HEADER HEADER |
<#i—| DN
514 X3 172" Poll 5 1/4" X 3 1/2" PSL
POST DN TO FOUND. POST DN TO FOUND.
51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL 51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL &
— — — POST DOWN POST DOWN — —
!_ r -]| —!— ! j g I 1] | 1] | I 1} 111 1} ! !_! ﬂ 9,
' t t ' [1H-1]: (3) 1 3/4" X 14" LVL'S HEADER ' t ' N
| | | | | | | 1 1 | | |
i T T i 15 1/4" X 5 1/4" PSL T i %
—|POST DOWN % g
l I | | | ; m
51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL : . .
POST DOWN —{[1H-3]: (3) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8" L R
— — —! SCH 40 PIPE D.’"! " - —
= —F —F T — <—|117/8" AJS 25 I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.|—= " 1@ X514 poL
WN
[2B-71: W12X22 STEEL | BEAM| . TN ey L o
1 1 1 1 1 Evl-) o
| 1 1 | 1 o
L L 1 1 L ~ L L A_ ﬁ
| | | [2B-5]: W12X30 STEEL BEAM [2B-6]: (2) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8" 1) "AJS 25 I- C. 2
S — LVL BEAM t 1r i [1H-4]: (3) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8" LVL HEADER
E ) — — — "\, / WITH JACK STUDS ON EITHER SIDE
:9') u \ I b — | &
| . — —i2B 35 STEEL | BEAM :gzlz
u 3 3 3 \ =
U [[2B-4]: W12X22 STEEL | BEAM}—— [ | \ | =0
x 11 FI m
\ I [ | &
[1H-2]: (3) 1 3/4" X 9 1/2" LVL HEADER L | S PIPE DN 3121PsL NE — . —1—
WITH JACK STUDS ON EITHER SIDE 1] — )
~
|2B-7]: W12X22 STEEL | BEAM| 51/ L >
e==|11 7/8" AJS 25 |-JOISTS @ 16" O.C J—im————] POST | =
I[1H-3]: (3) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8" LVL HEADER!_.' ]
31/2" X PSL ?
PIPE D POSTDNT ER 1
—T—— BE . . .
Xt 14" PSL POST . 5 1/4" X 5 1/4" PSL AN SCH40PIPEDN | %
DN TO FOUND. S [ 12X22 STEEL | BEAM| POST DOWN
L 1l
51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL
POST DN TO FOUND — [ I — 5
_I é_ -1
. . —— A — 40 PIPE DN[__ P SCH 40 PIPE DN ) l!] /‘ y I
51/4" X5 1/4 51/4" X 5 1/4 gy L [[2B-9]: W12X35 STEEL | BEAM—— ol o
PSL POST DN PSL POST DN = e
I \ 1l Is
7 | | Al DN —F
I z X A | 2 ]—|TIMBERSTRAND WALL SEE FRAMING NOTES]| S S— s
2B2L (134 X 17e L L S v 5 1/4" X 5 1/4" PSL ] =
BEAM FLUSH FRAMED AT TOP I\ POST DN # i
- \c \y B
BEARING —
51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL| %, 5 1/4" X 5 1/4" PSL
<—{117/8"AJS 25 -JOISTS @ 16" O.C.—» || ~—{117/8"AJS 25 @ 16" O. POST DN - /1POST DN
[2B-2]: (2) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8" LVL 7 :
— N VT N Ky
BEAM FLUSH FRAMED AT TOP I
¥ _ W _§ ¥ __ - 5
N [N I | SCH40PPEDN ]
5 1/4" X 5 1/4" PSL 5 1/4" X 5 1/4" PSL _ - — B
. 8 W e — _ B e o o s o e
N |
| | LVL BEAM FLUSH Lv USH \J 5 1/4" X5 1/4" PSL 1/4" X 5 1/4" i / 2X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" 0.C] — ¥
: : FRAMED AT TOP POST DN TO FOUND|__1 TDNT lL/ 7 ~ 3
— [e)} X .
! ! | | / | [ SCH 40 PIPE DN - / ° 2
|[2B-10]: W12X30 STEEL | BEAM| o
I I I I - - 1l 1l 1l 1l 1l 1l ®
i i t i i - 51/2" X5 1/2" PT POSTS 12X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C } —F
! ! | ! ! AT FRONT, TYP.
| | | |
7" X 5 1/44P8L POST — —
| LI oS l [ JIZEZHII I IHI:JI:
=L &
! ! ! [2B-11]: (3) PT 2X10'S BEAM [2B-12]: (4) PT 2X10'S BEAM| p
T [T VY t"\ll
| | }
NARROW WALL
REQUIRED O
GARAGE DOORS.
7/8" LVL CORN
CORNER. USE SIM "X 5 1/4 STDNTO R
STRAPS AT TOP AND B | ”
F HEADER ACROSS P
5 4 3
g.6" g.6" 1-9" g 2-21/2" 31 3/4el23340y 5 4 3aral N-10 1A% o 4o 2-21/2" e 511 3 3.1 3/4"slle 3.1 3/ 5-11 34" —ol
ol R.O. | R.O. R.O. I "ro. R.O. R.O. . R.O. ot R.O. R.O.
24" 9 11-3 1/2" 7-21/2" 10" i - i g-2" i =

CONSTRUCTION NOTES: FRAMING

R602.3 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.

EXTERIOR WALLS OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER AND FIGURES R602.3(1) AND
R602.3.(2) OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AF&PA'S NDS.
COMPONENTS OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FASTE
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES R602.3(1) THROUGH R602.
STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED DIRE
TO STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS. EXTERIOR WALL
COVERINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ISTING THE WIND
PRESSURES LISTED IN TABLE R301. JUSTED FOR HEIGHT
AND EXPOSURE USING TAB OD STRUCTURAL
PANEL SHEATHING USED F
CONFORM TO THE REQUIRE

R602.3(3). STUDS
E SOLE PLATE TO

FOUNDATIO
SHALL BE DE
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(1)

3
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7/8" CONTINUOUS BOX LVL

JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

FLOOR SHEATHING - %” ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND
NAILED

EXTERIOR WALLS - 2X6 STUDS 16” ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP
WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM.
INTERIOR WALLS —2X4 STUDS 16" ON CENTER

PORCH POSTS — PRESSURE TREATED PSL 6X6 POSTS

SECOND FLOOR:

SILL — PRESSURE TREATED 2X6 WITH CONTINUOUS SILL SEAL.
JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C

JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 12" O.C. UNDER LIBRARY
FLOOR SHEATHING — %” ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND
NAILED.

EXTERIOR WALLS - 2X6 STUDS 16" ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP
WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM.
INTERIOR WALLS — 2X4 STUDS 16” ON CENTER

CEILING:
CEILING JOISTS — 2X10 CEILING JOISTS 16" ON CENTER.

ROOF:

RIDGE — REFER TO ROOF FRAMING PLANS

RAFTERS — 2X8 RAFTERS 16" ON CENTER FOR PORCH ROOFS
RAFTERS - 2X12 RAFTERS 16" ON CENTER FOR MAIN ROOFS
SHEATHING - 5/8" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING NAILED

TIMBERSTRAND WALL FRAMING:

USE ENGINEERED LSL 2X6 KING STUDS @ 16" O.C.

STANDARD 2X6 CRIPPLE STUDS @16" O.C. ABOVE AND BELOW
WINDOWS

FASTENERS:

WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING - 2 1/2" X .131 DIA. NAILS WITH 3"
SPACING ON EDGES AND 6" SPACING IN FIELD

FRAMING - 3 1/4" X .131 DIA. NAILS

ALL STRUCTURAL NOTES VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY
STRUCTURAL RESPONSE ENGINEERING - SEE ATTACHED
SPECS AND CALC'S.

STRUCTURAL STEEL:

FABRICATE, DETAIL ERECT, IDENTIFY AND PAINT STRUCTURAL
STEEL ACCORDING TO AISC SPECIFICATIONS: EXCEPT
CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DIMENSIONS AND STRUCTURAL STEEL NOT SHOWN ON THE

STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS.

o
° e
® o
25 2&
8!: 20
x L - O
l_O) E’CO
c £ SR
< < 8 ©
C ? _ "X &b
CmooN
O $RLB
S22 ®
E OBN=~
=z
L
= ecy
o
< ==
< =
s =8
4 =X
O
Q =
x =
c 3
)
O m
xr .
w .
w =E
O BE
& %* "
¥ o o
< B 3
Y 55_: Cg
> BE: 8@
o, 28
S =~
L e TR

SECOND FLOOR
FRAMING PLAN
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M

59"

12-6" | 4-11 172"

| 2-534|]

18-6 1/2"

‘ 2-03/4"

12

R.O.

3-53/4"
R.O.

2.3

5-31/2'—e

12

51/4" X 3 1/2" PSL

POST DN TO FOUND.

186"

31 3ol 3.1 31025112
R.O. R.O.
g 3

2X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
13'-9 1/2" ROUGH CEIL HEIGHT

2-91/2" |

|2-01/4"

3'-13/4'
R.O.

6'-03/4"

22

R.O.

HEADER

(3)13/4"X91/2"

LVL

3-13/4"
RO

6-31/2"

303"

2'-53/4"
R.O

o
=

3

{[2H-2]: (3) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8" LVL HEADER

51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL

POST DN TO BEAM

I 2X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
9'- 0" ROUGH CEIL HEIGHT
51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL
i POST DN TO BEAM
o
3
51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL =
POST DN TO BEAM \|™]
31/2" X 3 1/2" PSL POST <
UP TO HIP RAFTER
I <
o [2H-7]: (3) 1 3/4" X 7 1/4"
LVL'S HEADER

51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL
POST DN TO BEAM

BEARING WALL|

2X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

31/2" X3 1/2" PSL

POST DN TO BEAM

11' - 6" ROUGH CEIL HEIGHT,

51/4" X5 1/4" PSL
POST DN TO BEAM

4'-33/4"

(s3/

-53/4"

2-53

R.O.

154"

1 [2H-1]: (2) 1 3/4" X 9 1/2"
LVL'S HEADER
|
[——
31/2" X3 1/2" PSL
POST DN TO BEAMF—
T
[—

ﬂ' .
e
N4
[32]

51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL

4 |POST DN TO FOUND

\
\ 51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL|
N POST DN
. N |
é -
- — —
| T~
Y | -
———
"
ST DN TO BEAM ]

i

BEARING WALL

m|
31/2" X3 1/2" PSL
POST DN TO HEADER

[C-2]: (3) 13/4" X 9 1/4"

LVL'S BEAM

[C-3]: (3) 1.3/4" X9 1/4"

LVL'S BEAM

==

2X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.
9' ROUGH CEIL HEIGHT

i

51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL
POST DN TO BEAM

{

51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL
POST DN TO FOUND

E 2X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
9' ROUGH CEIL HEIGHT
i 7/ l

51/4"X5

DOWN TO HEADER

1/4" PSL POST

12

(3)13/4" X9 1/2" LVL
HEADER

51/4" X 3 1/2" PSL
POST DN TO FOUND.

OISTS @ 16" O.C.
13'-9 1/2" ROUGH CEIL HEIGHT

5 1/4" X 5 1/4" PSL

POST DN

[C-1]: (2) 1
LVL'S

3/4" X 16"
BEAM

31/

PSL

11 1 | |
Ll 1 11

CREATE ATTIC
ACCESS. SIZE
AND LOCATION
TBD IN FIELD.

51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL

POST DN

5-51/2" l

51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL

POST DN

|
(2

51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL

-1 1 /2"
Il

POST DN

-
e
2X10 JOISTS @ 16" O.C. ]
9 CEIL HEIGHT g
(o]
- v a
S N A%
> @l o \A23/
< 2 o
Mooz
—+
cx%F
31/2" X 3 1/2" PSL
POST DN TO BEAM
X
[sp]
o N
//’ 1 é
I
| |
=) I
5 1/4" X 5 1/4" PSL v &
POST DN ©0o
T A N4
I I 3]
1 ﬁ_
;égT)éfl 14" PSL \ 2X10 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C. o\
| 13" - 9 1/2" ROUGH CEIL HEIGHT 2 3
[2H-5]: (3) 1 3/4" X 9 1/2" LVL HEADER| ¥ m N
L_Z \ ©
/ )
b4

[2H-4]: (3) 1 3/4" X 9 1/2" LVL HEADER

(o]

51/4" X 5 1/4" PSL
POST DN TO BEAM

5 1/4" X 5 1/4" PSL
POST DN TO BEAM

[2H-6]: (3) 1 3/4" X 9 1/2" LVL HEADER
H2X8 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.;
| || v

) vl 1] w 7 i ol ss B
L o e
X8 RAFTERS @ 16'O.C. | 2X12 RAFTERS @ 16' O.C. |
{[2H-2]: (3) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8" LVL HEADER | I | I | | I
3" 3 T 3" 3 1'-81/4" 3
—— 5'-11 3/4" 3-13/4"eHe 3-13/4 5'-11 3/4" 7-efe2 134 ” ALY, UL | 21134 ” Z-11 9% | 5'-11 3/4" 3-1 3/4"-”- 3-13/4" 5'-11 3/4" —=
R.O. R.O. " ro. 11" RO 1 T ro I ro. II" Rro. T R.O. RO.
9 186" 12' 186"

/ ANPROPOSED SECOND FLOOR CEILING FRAMING PLAN

T

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

i

i

CONSTRUCTION NOTES: FRAMING

R602.3 DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.

EXTERIOR WALLS OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER AND FIGURES R602.3(1) AND
R602.3.(2) OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AF&PA'S NDS.
COMPONENTS OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FASTE
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES R602.3(1) THROUGH R602.
STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED DIRE
TO STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS. EXTERIOR WALL
COVERINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ISTING THE WIND
PRESSURES LISTED IN TABLE R301. JUSTED FOR HEIGHT
AND EXPOSURE USING TAB OD STRUCTURAL
PANEL SHEATHING USED F
CONFORM TO THE REQUIRE

R602.3(3). STUDS
E SOLE PLATE TO

FOUNDATIO
SHALL BE DE
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7/8" CONTINUOUS BOX LVL

JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C.

FLOOR SHEATHING - %” ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND
NAILED

EXTERIOR WALLS - 2X6 STUDS 16” ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP
WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM.
INTERIOR WALLS —2X4 STUDS 16" ON CENTER

PORCH POSTS — PRESSURE TREATED PSL 6X6 POSTS

SECOND FLOOR:

SILL — PRESSURE TREATED 2X6 WITH CONTINUOUS SILL SEAL.
JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 16" O.C

JOISTS - AJS 25 11-7/8" I-JOISTS @ 12" O.C. UNDER LIBRARY
FLOOR SHEATHING — %” ADVANTECH T&G OSB GLUED AND
NAILED.

EXTERIOR WALLS - 2X6 STUDS 16" ON CENTER WITH 7/16” ZIP
WALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING APPLIED VERTICALLY, RIM TO RIM.
INTERIOR WALLS — 2X4 STUDS 16” ON CENTER

CEILING:
CEILING JOISTS — 2X10 CEILING JOISTS 16" ON CENTER.

ROOF:

RIDGE — REFER TO ROOF FRAMING PLANS

RAFTERS — 2X8 RAFTERS 16" ON CENTER FOR PORCH ROOFS
RAFTERS - 2X12 RAFTERS 16" ON CENTER FOR MAIN ROOFS
SHEATHING - 5/8" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING NAILED

TIMBERSTRAND WALL FRAMING:

USE ENGINEERED LSL 2X6 KING STUDS @ 16" O.C.

STANDARD 2X6 CRIPPLE STUDS @16" O.C. ABOVE AND BELOW
WINDOWS

FASTENERS:

WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING - 2 1/2" X .131 DIA. NAILS WITH 3"
SPACING ON EDGES AND 6" SPACING IN FIELD

FRAMING - 3 1/4" X .131 DIA. NAILS

ALL STRUCTURAL NOTES VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY
STRUCTURAL RESPONSE ENGINEERING - SEE ATTACHED
SPECS AND CALC'S.

STRUCTURAL STEEL:

FABRICATE, DETAIL ERECT, IDENTIFY AND PAINT STRUCTURAL
STEEL ACCORDING TO AISC SPECIFICATIONS: EXCEPT
CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
DIMENSIONS AND STRUCTURAL STEEL NOT SHOWN ON THE

o
° e
® o
25 2&
8!: 20
x L - O
l_O) E’CO
c £ SR
< < 8 ©
C ? _ "X &b
CmooN
Cj < ; N X o
O $RLB
S22 ®
E OBN=~
=z
L
= ecy
o
< ==
< =
s =8
4 =X
O
Q =
x =
c 3
)
O m
xr .
w .
w =E
O BE
& %% "
¥ o o
< B - 5
Y 55_: Cg
> BE: 8@
o, 28
S =~
L e TR

SECOND FLOOR
CEILING FRAMING PLAN
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* THIS SIDE DOES NOT HAVE A CATHEDRAL CEILING

g
= £
2 — o]
5% N g
g5 Sgo
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SPECIAL NOTE: RECOMMEND A WALK-THRU AFTER ROUGH FRAMING IS COMPLETE TO DETERMINE FINAL
LOCATION OF OUTLETS. SWITCHES. AND LIGHTS WITH OWNERS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR REP AND ELECTRICIAN.

SECTION AM104 - SMOKE DETECTION

AM104.1 GENERAL.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS
USED FOR HOME DAY-CARE OPERATIONS. DETECTORS SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. IF THE CURRENT SMOKE
DETECTION SYSTEM IN THE DWELLING IS NOT IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED CODE FOR SMOKE
DETECTION, IT SHALL BE UPGRADED TO MEET THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED CODE REQUIREMENTS AND SECTION AM103 BEFORE
DAYCARE OPERATIONS COMMENCE.

AM104.2 POWER SOURCE.

REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR
PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHEN THAT
WIRING IS SERVED FROM A COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL
BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. THE DETECTOR SHALL
EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW. WIRING SHALL
BE PERMANENT AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH
OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVER-CURRENT
PROTECTION. REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE
INTERCONNECTED SO IF ONE DETECTOR IS ACTIVATED, ALL
DETECTORS ARE ACTIVATED.

AM104.3 LOCATION.

ADETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED IN EACH BEDROOM AND ANY
ROOM THAT IS TO BE USED AS A SLEEPING ROOM AND
CENTRALLY LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR, HALLWAY OR AREA
GIVING ACCESS TO EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA. WHEN
THE DWELLING UNIT HAS MORE THAN ONE STORY , AND IN
DWELLINGS WITH BASEMENTS , ADETECTOR SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON EACH STORY AND IN THE BASEMENT . IN
DWELLING UNITS WHERE A STORY OR BASEMENT IS SPLIT INTO
TWO OR MORE LEVELS, THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL, EXCEPT THAT WHEN THE
LOWER LEVEL CONTAINS A SLEEPING AREA, ADETECTOR
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH LEVEL. WHEN SLEEPING ROOMS
ARE ON THE UPPER LEVEL, THE DETECTOR SHALL BE PLACED
AT THE CEILING OF THE UPPER LEVEL IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO
THE STAIRWAY. IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE CEILING
HEIGHT OF AROOM OPEN TO THE HALLWAY SERVING THE
BEDROOMS OR SLEEPING AREAS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE
HALLWAY BY 24 INCHES (610 MM) OR MORE, SMOKE
DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE HALLWAY AND IN THE
ADJACENT ROOM. DETECTORS SHALL SOUND AN ALARM
AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE DWELLING UNIT IN
WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED.

VENTILATION NOTES:

ALL COMBUSTION APPLIANCES WILL BE VENTED
DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR

ATTIC SHALL HAVE VENTILATION EQUAL TO 1 SQ. FOOT
PER 150 SQ. FEET OF ATTIC SPACE. VENTILATION SHALL
BE PROTECTED FROM SNOW AND RAIN AND SHALL BE
COVERED WITH GALVANIZED WIRE SCREEN. OPENINGS
SHALL BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION.

EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE
VIA METAL DUCTS, PROVIDE 90 CFM (MIN) FANS TO
PROVIDE 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN BATHS
CONTAINING TUB AND / OR SHOWER AND IN LAUNDRY

ROOMS.

UNDER FLOOR SPACES SHALL HAVE VENTILATION
EQUAL TO ONE SQ. FOOT PER 150 SQ. FEET OF FLOOR
SPACE. VENTS SHALL BE CAST INTO THE CONCRETE
STEM WALLS AND COVERED WITH GALVANIZED WIRE
SCREEN. VENTS SHALL BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE
CROSS VENTILATION.

SECTION R315 - CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

R315.1 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS.

FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, AN APPROVED CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF
THE BEDROOMS IN DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-
FIRED APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING
UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES.

R315.2 WHERE REQUIRED IN EXISTING DWELLINGS.
WHERE WORK REQUIRING A PERMIT OCCURS IN EXISTING
DWELLINGS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES OR IN
EXISTING DWELLINGS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-FIRED
APPLIANCES EXIST, CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R315.1.

R315.3 ALARM REQUIREMENTS.

SINGLE STATION CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE
LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH UL 2034 AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS CODE AND THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
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SPECIAL NOTE: RECOMMEND A WALK-THRU AFTER ROUGH FRAMING IS COMPLETE TO DETERMINE FINAL
LOCATION OF OUTLETS. SWITCHES. AND LIGHTS WITH OWNERS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR REP AND ELECTRICIAN.

SECTION AM104 - SMOKE DETECTION

AM104.1 GENERAL.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS
USED FOR HOME DAY-CARE OPERATIONS. DETECTORS SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. IF THE CURRENT SMOKE
DETECTION SYSTEM IN THE DWELLING IS NOT IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED CODE FOR SMOKE
DETECTION, IT SHALL BE UPGRADED TO MEET THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED CODE REQUIREMENTS AND SECTION AM103 BEFORE
DAYCARE OPERATIONS COMMENCE.

AM104.2 POWER SOURCE.

REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR
PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHEN THAT
WIRING IS SERVED FROM A COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL
BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. THE DETECTOR SHALL
EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW. WIRING SHALL
BE PERMANENT AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH
OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVER-CURRENT
PROTECTION. REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE
INTERCONNECTED SO IF ONE DETECTOR IS ACTIVATED, ALL
DETECTORS ARE ACTIVATED.

Duplex ( decor ator)

Lon g Surface Mount ed Tu be Ligh t [72W6 3/4 D]

9 Suface Mount ed Tu be Ligh t [72W6 3/4 D]

AM104.3 LOCATION.

ADETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED IN EACH BEDROOM AND ANY
ROOM THAT IS TO BE USED AS A SLEEPING ROOM AND
CENTRALLY LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR, HALLWAY OR AREA
GIVING ACCESS TO EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA. WHEN
THE DWELLING UNIT HAS MORE THAN ONE STORY , AND IN
DWELLINGS WITH BASEMENTS , ADETECTOR SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON EACH STORY AND IN THE BASEMENT . IN
DWELLING UNITS WHERE A STORY OR BASEMENT IS SPLIT INTO
TWO OR MORE LEVELS, THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL, EXCEPT THAT WHEN THE
LOWER LEVEL CONTAINS A SLEEPING AREA, ADETECTOR
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH LEVEL. WHEN SLEEPING ROOMS
ARE ON THE UPPER LEVEL, THE DETECTOR SHALL BE PLACED
AT THE CEILING OF THE UPPER LEVEL IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO
THE STAIRWAY. IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE CEILING
HEIGHT OF AROOM OPEN TO THE HALLWAY SERVING THE
BEDROOMS OR SLEEPING AREAS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE
HALLWAY BY 24 INCHES (610 MM) OR MORE, SMOKE
DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE HALLWAY AND IN THE
ADJACENT ROOM. DETECTORS SHALL SOUND AN ALARM
AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE DWELLING UNIT IN
WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED.

VENTILATION NOTES:

ALL COMBUSTION APPLIANCES WILL BE VENTED
DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR

ATTIC SHALL HAVE VENTILATION EQUAL TO 1 SQ. FOOT
PER 150 SQ. FEET OF ATTIC SPACE. VENTILATION SHALL
BE PROTECTED FROM SNOW AND RAIN AND SHALL BE
COVERED WITH GALVANIZED WIRE SCREEN. OPENINGS
SHALL BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION.

EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE
VIA METAL DUCTS, PROVIDE 90 CFM (MIN) FANS TO
PROVIDE 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN BATHS
CONTAINING TUB AND / OR SHOWER AND IN LAUNDRY
ROOMS.

UNDER FLOOR SPACES SHALL HAVE VENTILATION
EQUAL TO ONE SQ. FOOT PER 150 SQ. FEET OF FLOOR
SPACE. VENTS SHALL BE CAST INTO THE CONCRETE
STEM WALLS AND COVERED WITH GALVANIZED WIRE
SCREEN. VENTS SHALL BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE
CROSS VENTILATION.

SECTION R315 - CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

R315.1 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS.

FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, AN APPROVED CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF
THE BEDROOMS IN DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-
FIRED APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING
UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES.

R315.2 WHERE REQUIRED IN EXISTING DWELLINGS.
WHERE WORK REQUIRING A PERMIT OCCURS IN EXISTING
DWELLINGS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES OR IN
EXISTING DWELLINGS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-FIRED
APPLIANCES EXIST, CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R315.1.

R315.3 ALARM REQUIREMENTS.

SINGLE STATION CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE
LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH UL 2034 AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS CODE AND THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
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SPECIAL NOTE: RECOMMEND A WALK-THRU AFTER ROUGH FRAMING IS COMPLETE TO DETERMINE FINAL
LOCATION OF OUTLETS. SWITCHES. AND LIGHTS WITH OWNERS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR REP AND ELECTRICIAN.

SECTION AM104 - SMOKE DETECTION

AM104.1 GENERAL.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS
USED FOR HOME DAY-CARE OPERATIONS. DETECTORS SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. IF THE CURRENT SMOKE
DETECTION SYSTEM IN THE DWELLING IS NOT IN COMPLIANCE
WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED CODE FOR SMOKE
DETECTION, IT SHALL BE UPGRADED TO MEET THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED CODE REQUIREMENTS AND SECTION AM103 BEFORE
DAYCARE OPERATIONS COMMENCE.

AM104.2 POWER SOURCE.

REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR
PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHEN THAT
WIRING IS SERVED FROM A COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL
BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. THE DETECTOR SHALL
EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW. WIRING SHALL
BE PERMANENT AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH
OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVER-CURRENT
PROTECTION. REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE

AM104.3 LOCATION.

ADETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED IN EACH BEDROOM AND ANY
ROOM THAT IS TO BE USED AS A SLEEPING ROOM AND
CENTRALLY LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR, HALLWAY OR AREA
GIVING ACCESS TO EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA. WHEN
THE DWELLING UNIT HAS MORE THAN ONE STORY , AND IN
DWELLINGS WITH BASEMENTS , ADETECTOR SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON EACH STORY AND IN THE BASEMENT . IN
DWELLING UNITS WHERE A STORY OR BASEMENT IS SPLIT INTO
TWO OR MORE LEVELS, THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL, EXCEPT THAT WHEN THE
LOWER LEVEL CONTAINS A SLEEPING AREA, ADETECTOR
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH LEVEL. WHEN SLEEPING ROOMS
ARE ON THE UPPER LEVEL, THE DETECTOR SHALL BE PLACED
AT THE CEILING OF THE UPPER LEVEL IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO
THE STAIRWAY. IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE CEILING
HEIGHT OF AROOM OPEN TO THE HALLWAY SERVING THE
BEDROOMS OR SLEEPING AREAS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE
HALLWAY BY 24 INCHES (610 MM) OR MORE, SMOKE
DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE HALLWAY AND IN THE

VENTILATION NOTES:

ALL COMBUSTION APPLIANCES WILL BE VENTED

DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR

ATTIC SHALL HAVE VENTILATION EQUAL TO 1 SQ. FOOT
PER 150 SQ. FEET OF ATTIC SPACE. VENTILATION SHALL
BE PROTECTED FROM SNOW AND RAIN AND SHALL BE
COVERED WITH GALVANIZED WIRE SCREEN. OPENINGS
SHALL BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION.

EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE

VIA METAL DUCTS, PROVIDE 90 CFM (MIN) FANS TO

PROVIDE 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN BATHS
CONTAINING TUB AND / OR SHOWER AND IN LAUNDRY

ROOMS.

UNDER FLOOR SPACES SHALL HAVE VENTILATION

EQUAL TO ONE SQ. FOOT PER 150 SQ. FEET OF FLOOR

SPACE. VENTS SHALL BE CAST INTO THE CONCRETE
STEM WALLS AND COVERED WITH GALVANIZED WIRE
SCREEN. VENTS SHALL BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE

SECTION R315 - CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

R315.1 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS.

FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, AN APPROVED CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF
THE BEDROOMS IN DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-
FIRED APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING
UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES.

R315.2 WHERE REQUIRED IN EXISTING DWELLINGS.
WHERE WORK REQUIRING A PERMIT OCCURS IN EXISTING
DWELLINGS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES OR IN
EXISTING DWELLINGS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-FIRED
APPLIANCES EXIST, CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R315.1.

R315.3 ALARM REQUIREMENTS.

SINGLE STATION CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE
LISTED AS COMPLYING WITH UL 2034 AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS CODE AND THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

INTERCONNECTED SO IF ONE DETECTOR IS ACTIVATED, ALL ADJACENT ROOM. DETECTORS SHALL SOUND AN ALARM CROSS VENTILATION.
DETECTORS ARE ACTIVATED. AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE DWELLING UNIT IN
WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED.
= BALCONY
=
J LJ R . | LJ ! 3
(3] o () £
Duplex ( decor ator) Duplex ( decor ator) Duplex ( decor ator) QWPE
o | [c] | o
| N
RN BEDROOM 3
5
: ° [FFR_13 -7 112]
'_5-4« LE DRece ssed 4" LEDRece ssed
Dumev(,fi:'amg)wmh (decorator) SD;g
| OPEN BELOW |
o
g Chand elier
CO/SD %
oPRrseDsag 2 — —
(@)
HALL
- o
== I3
‘ ece ssed . 4" LEDRece ssed HALL;’ _;_DN
' — Exhaust (Ig ht) ] IF-F-H. 8'- 10"| —§
- s WNE N A
BATH 1 uplemew\;‘\olﬂALK-lN CLOSET SHWR S BATH 2 . LEDRecesmq Cha(nd)::EN BELOW
CL. v
o N — é
eeeee 4" LEDRece sst a %
— ” l (G'F'm ) [ 1 A T | R S —
o
HALL Duplex (decor ator)
G 0 0 ATTICACCE%
DA‘LE([;:;C::T 4 LEDRDeCWiLorSW“ChH\By DUFCO/S&Z%EZZ:ESSM 4 iﬁ?(wc:;ator) } :': 1
: : ™t 0 : (1)
) |
Duplex (decorator)  Switch (decor ator\- {@Puplex (decorator)
| BEDROOM 1 ° LAUNDRY
e} F.FH. 8 - 107] a # EDRecesses
ATT'C 4" LEDRece ssed Duplex ( decor ator) 4" LEDRece ssed 3 (decorator)
L H | | Q
| | -] 1
jc] [e]
4] LEDRece ssed Dup\ex(decoralor)m LEDRece ssed|
Q 1N
\

eeeee

\_ACCESS DOOR 30" WIDE BY
36" HT. TOATTIC AREA PER
SECTION R807.1

ANPROPOSED SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

| 4" LEDRece ssed | g
[c) [¢] Q < &
%
2
2
o

Switch (decorator) Duplex (decor ator) |

Duplex ( decor ator)

(e}

4" LEDRece ss

g

4" LEDRece ssed

i)

Duplex ( decor ator)

2@
g

g

(decor ator)

I— 1T
| — —
CHIM. }
| — —

' m——
| ——

&

Duplex

WALK-IN
CLOSET

w
Switch3-Way  puplex (degorator)
)

9
Sitch (decor ator)

©

AR §

$ ACCESs 3
© 4" LEDRecessed g

{ HALL °

Duplex ( decor ator)

Duplex ( decor ator)

Duplex ( decor ator)

xhaust (1g ht)

ELECTRICAL - DATA - AUDIO LEGEND
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
Ceiling Fan
&9 & | Ventilation Fans: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted
O & @ O Ceiling Mounted Light Fixtures_ Surface/Pendant,

Wall Mounted Light
Wall Sconce

0 Video: Control Panel, Switch

sp | Speakers: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

c5 C5/TV.

Wall Jacks: CAT5, CAT5 + TV, TV/Cable

Y | Telephone Jack

S | Intercom

@ Thermostat

= L,?—‘ Door Chime, Door Bell Button
(9 & | Smoke Detectors: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

EP Electrical Breaker Panel
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